MP 2014/2014D
(D245/D246)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36



Model Product code |PC style
MP 2014/MP 2014D D245/D246 |3D

MP 2014AD D247 3D

Paper Feed Unit PB2020 D3B1 3D
Bypass Tray Cover Type M16 |D3B7 3D

DDST Unit Type M16 D3B2 Traditional




Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR OPERATION SCANNER PRESSURE PLATE

N

uoo5 U006 uoo7 U008
LASER UNIT PAPER FEED TONER SUPPLY PCDU

uoo09 U010 uo11 uo12
FUSING PAPER EXIT DUPLEX MAIN DRIVE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



Unit All

U013 uo14 U015
ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U001

EXTERIOR
20.p2451257 19.D2451256 15.D2451246 21.D2451385 8.D1491306
COVERRIGHT SID  DUCT:FUSING COVERFUSING:E ~ SEALFAN:FUSING  (x2)
E MIDDLE XTERIOR MAGNET CATCH:C
OVER:FRONT
. 0
N
23.GX640028 £ ) 17.D2451252
FAN MOTORDC24 [B]
V1.92W \ VL INNER COVER
> 202002-02 X/O 7.11050758
(x2)
o CLAMP:LWSM-030
2 6A
22.02454417 4.04543008N
DISCHARGE BRUS / I & (x7)
H:EXIT .l TAPPING SCREW:
PP ROUND POINT:3X8 104504025N (x2)
~¢ TAPPING SCREW:4X25
< 2.04513006N (x 4)
_ TAPPING SCREW - 3X6
16.02451248 Y \,‘_"”/ 18.D2451250 5.04583008N (x 1)
COVER:SCANNER: &\‘ BRACKET HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
REAR UPPER o - 8
6.04583010N (x 6)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10
2.04513006N 10.D2451241
(x6) — COVER:FRONT
TAPPING SCREW - /
3X6 X
=
14.D2451245 | 3.04513008N
COVERRIGHT 7 (x15)
Q/ TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8
13.D2451262 24M0134669 12.D2451243 9.D2451240 11-kD245’|242
[A] x2) COVEREXIT COVER:DOOR COVERILEFT
COVER:REAR MAGNET CATCH:A
201507-02 X/O ssY
[8804 uoo2 Juoos Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoog Juo1o Juo11Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U001

EXTERIOR

26.82776201

(-CHN):DECAL:ENE
RGY-SAVE

201507-04

®

———25.82706201

(-CHN):DECAL-ENV

IRONMENTAL SYM

BOL MARK
_201507—03

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13

U014 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

&

D2451244
[A]

COVER:REAR
201507-02 X/O

D2451249
[B]

INNER COVER
202002-02 X/O




U002 S005

D2461400 .
(D246):(-CHN):OPERATION P \

ANEL:ASS'Y

U002 S001

D2451401
(D245):(-NA,-AA):OPERATION
PANEL:ASS'Y

U002 S006
D2461402
(D246):(-EU):OPERATION PA
NEL:ASS'Y

UO002.0PERATION

U002 S002
D2451401
(D245):(-NA,-AA):OPERATION
PANEL:ASS'Y

U002 S003
D2451400

OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

::::;:EE::>
U002 S004
’ D2451402
\ (D245):(-EU):OPERATION PA
S\ NEL:ASS'Y

U002 S007

. D2461401
\(DMG):(-AA):OPERATION PA
NS NEL:ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005 |U006 |U007

U008 |U009 |U010

U011 U012 |[UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U002

OPERATION

1.04503010P

(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:

3X10

1]
:

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 |U007 U008 |U009 [U010 U011 |UO12 [UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U002_S001

(D245):(-NA,-AA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

2.04522608P
(x9)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:2.6
X8

16.D02461414
KEYTOP:ENERGY
SAVER

15.02461413
KEYTOP:10KEY

aaor
My

22.D2461470
PCB:OPU:ASS'Y

14.D02461412

17.D02461416

KEYTOP:MIDDLE L (x2)
LENS

OWER

12.D2461410

SO KEYTOP:FUNCTIO
NS N
A

6.D2451451

(D245):(-NA,-AA):C

S\ OVER:OPERATION
> SUB-UNIT

13.D2461411

§ X .. KEYTOP:COPY

U001 U003 |U004

23.D2461498 18.D2461417
LCD:MV IFEEYTOP:SCANNE
U005 |U006 |UO07 [UOO8 |UO09 (U010 U011 |UO12 U013 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

4.D2451401
(D245):(-NA -AA):0
PERATION PANEL:
ASS'Y




U002_S002

(D245):(-NA,-AA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

2.04522608P
(x9)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:2.6
X8

16.D02461414
KEYTOP:ENERGY
SAVER

15.02461413
KEYTOP:10KEY

aaor
My

22.D2461470
PCB:OPU:ASS'Y

14.D02461412

17.D02461416

KEYTOP:MIDDLE L (x2)
LENS

OWER

12.D2461410

SO KEYTOP:FUNCTIO
NS N
A

6.D2451451

(D245):(-NA,-AA):C

S\ OVER:OPERATION
> SUB-UNIT

13.D2461411

§ X .. KEYTOP:COPY

U001 U003 |U004

23.D2461498 18.D2461417
LCD:MV IFEEYTOP:SCANNE
U005 |U006 |UO07 [UOO8 |UO09 (U010 U011 |UO12 U013 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

4.D2451401
(D245):(-NA -AA):0
PERATION PANEL:
ASS'Y




U002_S003

OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

15.D2461413 22.D2461470

KEYTOP:10KEY

2.04522608P

(x9)

BINDING SELF-TA

PPING SCREW:26 (&
X8

16.D2461414

KEYTOP:ENERGY
SAVER /\/

PCB:OPU:ASS'Y

23.D2461498 18.D2461417

14.D02461412

KEYTOP:MIDDLE L (x2)
LENS

OWER

17.D02461416

12.D2461410

N S ) KEYTOP:FUNCTIO
NS N
~S

7.D2451452

(D245):(-CHN):COV
>\ ER:OPERATION S
~UUB-UNIT

13.D2461411

§ X .. KEYTOP:COPY

U001 uoo03

LCD:MV IéEYTOP:SCANNE
U004 U005 |U006 U007 |U008 (U009 |UO10 U011 U012 |JUO13 [UO14 |UO1S

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

3.D2451400

OPERATION PANE
L:ASS'Y




U002_S004

(D245):(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

15.02461413

K

EYTOP:10KEY

aaor
My

2.04522608P
(x9)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:2.6
X8

16.D02461414
KEYTOP:ENERGY
SAVER

23.D2461498
LCD:MV

22.D2461470
PCB:OPU:ASS'Y

18.D2461417
KEYTOP:SCANNE
R

14.D02461412

KEYTOP:MIDDLE L (x2)
LENS

OWER

17.D02461416

1202461410
\:}"2 KEYTOP:FUNCTIO

8.D2451453

(D245):(-EU):.COVE

S\ R:OPERATION SU
OUB-UNIT

13.D2461411

§ X .. KEYTOP:COPY

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

U014 |UO15

uo13

uo12

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

5.02451402
(D245):(-EU):OPER
ATION PANEL:ASS'




U002_S005

(D246):(-CHN):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

15.02461413

K

EYTOP:10KEY

aaor
My

2.04522608P
(x9)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:2.6
X8

16.D02461414
KEYTOP:ENERGY
SAVER

23.D2461498
LCD:MV

22.D2461470
PCB:OPU:ASS'Y

18.D2461417
KEYTOP:SCANNE
R

14.D02461412

KEYTOP:MIDDLE L (x2)
LENS

OWER

17.D02461416

1202461410
\:}"2 KEYTOP:FUNCTIO

20.D2461452
(D246):(-CHN):COV
S\ ER:OPERATION S

~UUB-UNIT

13.D2461411

§ X .. KEYTOP:COPY

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

U014 |UO15

uo13

uo12

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

9.D2461400
(D246):(-CHN):OPE
RATION PANEL:AS
sY




U002_S006

(D246):(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

15.02461413

K

EYTOP:10KEY

aaor
My

2.04522608P
(x9)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:2.6
X8

16.D02461414
KEYTOP:ENERGY
SAVER

23.D2461498
LCD:MV

22.D2461470
PCB:OPU:ASS'Y

18.D2461417
KEYTOP:SCANNE
R

14.D02461412

KEYTOP:MIDDLE L (x2)
LENS

OWER

17.D02461416

1202461410
\:}"2 KEYTOP:FUNCTIO

21.D2461453
(D246):(-EU):.COVE
S\ R:OPERATION SU

OUB-UNIT

13.D2461411

§ X .. KEYTOP:COPY

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

U014 |UO15

uo13

uo12

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

11.D2461402
(D246):(-EU):OPER
ATION PANEL:ASS'




U002_S007

(D246):(-AA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y
10.D2461401

(D246):(-AA):OPER
ATION PANEL:ASS'

15.D2461413 22.D2461470 14.D2461412 17.D2461416

KEYTOP:10KEY PCB:OPU:ASS'Y KEYTOP:MIDDLE L (x2)
OWER LENS

aaor
My

2.04522608P 12.D02461410
(x9) 8 N eV TOPFUNCTIO
BINDING SELF-TA ﬁi\syh‘
PPING SCREW:2.6 )
X8

19.D2461451

16.D02461414
KEYTOP:ENERGY
SAVER

(D246):(-AA):COVE
>\ RIOPERATION SU
UB-UNIT

13.D2461411

§ X .. KEYTOP:COPY

23.D2461498 18.D2461417

LCD:MV IéEYTOP:SCANNE
U001 U003 U004 |UO05 U006 |UO007 (U008 U009 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 [UO13 U014 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



UO03.SCANNER

U003 S001

D2451624
SCANNER:PRESSURE PLAT
E:ASS'Y

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U003_S001.SCANNER:PRESSURE PLATE:ASS'YY

U003 S001 S001

D2451611
ORIGINAL TRAY:SCANNER:P
RESSURE PLATE:ASS'Y

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U003
SCANNER

-
Q-
18.8046123

(x10)
HEXAGONAL BOLT
‘W/WASHER:M3X8

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U003_S001

SCANNER:PRESSURE PLATE:ASS'Y

15.02451629
CARRIAGE SECTI
ON:SCANNER:ASS'
Y

17.AW020234 16.D0B21760 6.AX040272 19-8050104
PHOTOINTERRUP ~ SYNCHRONOUS B  DC STEPPER MOT  (x2)
TOR:GP1A173LCS  ELT:S2M OR:NMB RETAINING RINGS
5F 201809-01 O/O -E:SILENCER:DIA4

201902-03 O/O

P e o

1.04583008N

N (x4)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3

X8

8.D1171806 12.D1601808
PULLEY:IDLER i"" \ 'fz/;;f/. /é\ ﬁEsg\f\;gLOW DOW
10.D1601787 p 7.D1171804
gloolll:lnglNG:TEN ¢ @ 8(A2F)':T|M|NG PULL
&

11.D1601807

GEAR:TIMING PUL

LEY:81-18
U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

14.D2451624
[A]
SCANNER:PRESS
URE PLATE:ASS'Y
201609-05 X/O

D2451625
[A]
SCANNER:PRESS
URE PLATE:ASS'Y
201609-05 X/O




U003_S001_S001

ORIGINAL TRAY:SCANNER:PRESSURE PLATE:ASS'Y

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

13.D2451611
[A]

. ORIGINAL TRAY:S
CANNER:PRESSU
RE PLATE:ASS'Y
201609-04 X/O

2.04583010N

(x10)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

&

D2451610
[A]

ORIGINAL TRAY:S
CANNER:PRESSU
RE PLATE:ASSYY
201609-04 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U004
PRESSURE PLATE

6.02451864

PLATE:PRESSURE
PLATE

7.D2451880 o, 4D2451851 <
SHEET:PRESSURE 3 2
PLATE:ASS'Y \ f—|XIN)GE:PRESSURE
201507-05 X/O PLATE:ASS'Y 3.B2236525
4
(SXC}%EW:DIA4.5
1.04504016N(x4)
TAPPING SCREW - M4X16
2.04583010N(x2)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10
5.D2451857
COVER:PRESSUR
E PLATE

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [uoo7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




UOOS.LASER UNIT

U005 S001

D2451900
OPTICAL HOUSING:ASS'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -UOO6 U007 Juoos Juooe [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U005
LASER UNIT

1.04543008Q(x 3)
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -UOOG U007 Juoos Juooe [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U005_S001
OPTICAL HOUSING:ASS'Y

T 3.
2.04583010N D2451900

N o [A]
(x4) N - % OPTICAL HOUSIN
HEXAGON HEAD T N ; G:ASS'Y
APPING SCREW:3 _ X 201511-01 0/O
X10 k =

oA

D2451961
[Al
OPTICAL WRITING

UNIT:ASS'Y
201511-01 O/O

-G

-

'7(6,

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 -UOOG U007 Juoos Juooe [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



UO06.PAPER FEED

U006 S002

D2452881
MANUAL FEED TABLE:ASS'Y

U006 S001

D2452511
_ PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 -U007 U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |JUO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U006_S001.PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U006 S001 S001

D2452560
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

S

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 [uoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Tuo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U006

PAPER FEED

4.04583010N
(x3)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

24.D1491397
TORQUE LIMITER
MECHANICAL CLU
TCH:49MNM:DIA14

5.06320080G
PARALLEL KEY - 2
X8MM

16.88024359

CUSHION:PICKUP /

-

'
Q
<

o

17.88722526

SPRING:ROLLER C GUIDE PLATE:VER CASE:REMOVE PA

LUTCH

&

8.11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

45.D2452611

TICAL TRANSPOR
T

6

10.AB012636 43.D2452606
GEAR:Z19:DRIVEN: FILM:TONER:REGI

REGISTRATION STRATION:REAR

18.88722529
COLLAR:PICKUP
U001 |UO002 |UO03

U004

U005 JUB0E] U007

42.D2452603

PER DUST

9-AA142602

REGISTRATION R
OLLER:DRIVEN:DI
A16

/

44.D2452607

FEELER:REGISTR
ATION

14.AX209407

31.02452541

ELECTROMAGNET  JOINT:BASE:RISE

IC CLUTCH:0.35N/
M:Z63

o
\/

12.AX202690

" MAGNETIC CLUTC

H:REGISTRATION

2.04513006N
(x3)
TAPPING SCREW -
3%6

40.D2452569
TENSION SPRING:
BASE:RISE

13.AX209406
MAGNETIC CLUTC
H:0.35N/M:Z78

27.D2452523

GUIDE PLATE:BAS
E:RISE

88.AW020234 91.8050106
PHOTOINTERRUP  RETAINING RINGS
TOR:GP1A173LCS  -E:SILENCER:DIA6
5F

201902-03 O/O

3.04543012N(x4)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X12

4.04583010N (x2)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U006

PAPER FEED
59.D2452742
FILM:COIL SPRING

60.D2452743
FILM:MANUAL FEE
DILEFT

51.D2452712

HOLDER:PICKUP R
OLLER

55.D02452721

LINK:PAPER STOP
PER

53.D2452716
PICKUP ROLLER

48.02452620
[A]

COIL SPRING:DISC
HARGE

202006-02 0/0

¢l

66.D2452786

52.02452713

COIL SPRING:PICK  FEED ROLLER

up

@

P

46.D2452613

GUIDE:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT

50.D2452634

SPRING:FEELER:R
EGISTRATION

I > 2452883
. Max @

o (-NA,-EU,-AA):DEC
\ P 7 JAL:PAPER SET PO
SITION:SIDE FENC
E:REAR

49.D2452622

ELECTRODE PLAT
E:TRANSPORT RO
LLER

NQ

57.D2452734
~ SHAFT:MANUAL F
EED UNIT

61.D2452744

U001 |U002 |U003

T\ ;/'/ FILMMANUAL FEE
54.D2452717
»LEVER:OPEN AND
CLOSE:GUIDE PLA
TE
W S o y, -
ho g ) @ 3
67.D2452859 58.D2452736 ©63.D2452774 64.D2452776 65.D2452782
GUIDE PLATE:LO HOLDER:PAD COVER:MANUAL F  COMPRESSION SP FEELER:PAPERE
WER EED RING:SEPARATIO ND SENSOR:PAPE
N:LOWER R FEED
U004 [U005 -u007 u0os [uooo Juo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U006

PAPER FEED
86.D02452624
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:REGISTRATI
ON:FRONT
201802-01 0/O
79.D06062116

-
GEAR:FEED

GEAR:IDLER:FEED

80.D6062117
. @

81.D6062118

GEAR:PICKUP 6

78.D6062114

SHAFT:PICKUP / / R

~

83.GF013001

BOTTOM PLATE P
AD

90.8050104

(x5)
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

87.D2452723
PAPER STOPPER
201803-01 0/O

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004

U005 JUB0E] U007

73.D2452884
DECAL:GUIDE PLA
TE:VERTICAL TRA
NSPORT

74.D2452888
(x3)
(-NA,-EU,-AA).DEC
AL:PAPER SET PO
SITION:SIDE FENC
E:FRONT

r N

“Max "

75.D2452889
(-CHN):DECAL:PAP
ER SET POSITION:
SIDE FENCE:FRON
7

7

88.AW020234
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-03 O/O

I 5 D2452890
LR

"\(CHN):DECAL:PAP
‘ER SET POSITION:
)SIDE FENCE:REAR

85.M0124488

6 : (x3)
BUSHING:DIABXDI
A10X6

82.G0201160
(x2)
SNAP RING

84.M0122631

CLOTH:EARTH:PA
PER FEED

91.8050106

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA6

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

U013 |UO14 (U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

¢)

D2452619

[A]

COIL SPRING:DISC
HARGE

202006-02 0/0



U006_S001

PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y
26.
33.D2452558 38.D2452564 41.D2452591 36.D2452562 [A]D245251 1
END FENCE TRAY BOTTOM PL  COIL SPRING:EAR  SIDE FENCE:PAPE \
ATE TH:TRAY BOTTOM R TRAY:REAR $APER TRAY:ASS
PLATE

201507-01 X/O

1.03603006N (x 1) i
90.8050104 SCREW - M3X6 <§$§}/
RETAINING RINGS \4‘
./"‘\/ -E:SILENCER:DIA4

77.D2452891
DECAL:PAPER SE B
T DIRECTION:PAP

ER TRAY

D2452520
[Al
PAPER TRAY:ASS'
Y
37.D2452563 28.D2452525 201507-01 X/O
COVER:PAPER TR \ SHAFT:BASE:RISE:
AY:NO.1 ASS'Y
30.D2452538 83.GF013001
GRIP:PAPER TRAY \ \/BOTTOM PLATE P
AD
4.04583010N 39.D2452576
(x4) ¥~ HOLDER:ADHESIO
HEXAGON HEAD T (XY N
APPING SCREW:3 W\ 201608-01 X/O
X10
34.D2452559
COIL SPRING:FRIC
TION PAD

15.82232936 32.D2452548 29.D2452533

GEAR - 16Z PRESSURE PLATE SHEET:PLATE:FRI
:BASE:RISE CTION PAD

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 [uoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Tuo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U006_S001_S001
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

25.D01582593
COIL SPRING:STO
PPER:SIDE FENCE
:FRONT

G

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

35.D2452560

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:ASS'Y




U006_S002
MANUAL FEED TABLE:ASS'Y

62.02452751

DECAL:MANUAL F i

EED

68.02452868
SIDE FENCE:MAN
UAL FEED:FRONT

22.D0392754
SPRING:SIDE FEN
CE

~

19.D0392751
(x2)

RACK:SIDE FENCE
‘REAR

70.D2452878

EXTENSION TRAY: DISC:SIDE FENCE

MANUAL FEED TA
BLE

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 JUB0E] U007

20.D0392752

69.D2452869

SIDE FENCE:MAN
UAL FEED:REAR

23.D0392788
PIN:SIDE FENCE

21.D0392753

GEAR:SIDE FENCE

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

89.D2452881
[A]

MANUAL FEED TA
BLE:ASSYY
201902:02 0/0

[A]

BLE:ASS'Y

D2452880

MANUAL FEED TA

201902-02 O/O




UOO7.TONER SUPPLY

U007 S001
D2453033

TONER SUPPLY UNIT:ASS'Y

S /f

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 Juoo4 Juoos Juoos -UOO8 U009 [uo1o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



uoo7
TONER SUPPLY

6.00853616
DC MOTOR:TONE
R BOTTLE:Z:2.52W
ASSY

%

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 Juoo4 Juoos Juoos -U008 U009 [uo1o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U007_S001
TONER SUPPLY UNIT:ASS'Y

3-A1843421
CHUCK SHAFT

1.04523008N  2.A1843420

TAPPING SCREW - BOTTLE CHUCK
M3X8

& v

5.B2593422
SHAFT:SLIDE

10.D02453346
GRIP:UN LOCK:TO
NER SUPPLY UNIT

8.D02453348

CAM:HANDLE
201601-01 X/O

_ 7.D2453033
[A]

TONER SUPPLY U
NIT:ASS'Y
201702-01 O/O

9.D2453342 o
COVER:TONER BO 95~
TTLE:CTYPE:ASS'Y

D2453032

[A]l

TONER SUPPLY U

NIT:ASS'Y
11.G0203334 201702-01 O/O

SLIDER ASS'Y

4.A2673556
CHUCK SPRING - T
ONNER BOTTLE

o @

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006 JUBOZ] U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

U013 |UO14 (U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U008.PCDU

U008 S001

D8840160
PROCESSES AROUND PHO
TOCONDUCTOR:SERVICE

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UO06 (U007 -U009 U010 [UO11 |UO12 |[UO13 |JUO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U008_S001.PROCESSES AROUND PHOTOCONDUCTOR:SERVICE

U008 S001 S001
D2453011
DEVELOPMENT UNIT:PCU:A
ssY

U001 U002 U003 |UO04 U005 U006 |U007 -U009 U010 U011 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U008
PCDU

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

[
.
e

30.D2459640

DEVELOPER:K

3.04513008N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 [uo12 Juo13

U014 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U008_S001

PROCESSES AROUND PHOTOCONDUCTOR:SERVICE

15.80392292 1.03530060N 24.D2452294 23.D2452281 22.D2452272
FRONT PRESSUR  (x2) BRUSH ROLLER:C BLADE:CLEANING: TRANSPORT SCR
EARM-CHARGE  BIND SCREW-M3 LEANER:CHARGE ASS'Y EW:DISCHARGE U
ROLLER X6 SED TONER

4.04523008N (x 2)

16B0392293 7AA143444 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

PIN - FRONT PRES STEPPED SCREW
SURE ARM
13.80392287 8.AB011402
(x2) [ GEAR - 142
CHARGE ROLLER
SPRING
11.80392274 9.AB011403
RECYCLED TONE GEAR - 13Z
R PLATE
17.80392323 12.80392276
SEAL:COVER:PCU: \ REAR BUSHING -T
FRONT ONER COIL
2.03603006N 14.80392288
(x3) CAM - CLEANING B
SCREW - M3X6 LADE

10.AD027018 20.B0399510 18.B0392335 25.D2452295 6.A2673440

ROLLER:CHARGE: OPC DRUM (x2) ARM:PRESSURE:C DEVELOPMENT JO

A3 PICKOFF PAWL HARGE:REAR:ASS' INT

Y
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa [uoos Juoos uoo7 -uoog U010 [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36

46.08840160
[A]

PROCESSES ARO
UND PHOTOCOND
UCTOR:SERVICE
201811-10 0/0




U008_S001
PROCESSES AROUND PHOTOCONDUCTOR:SERVICE

39.D0B22362

DRUM STAY:FRON
T

201811-04 X/X

A 46.08840160
& [Al
PROCESSES ARO
UND PHOTOCOND
UCTOR:SERVICE
201811-10 O/O

26.02452322

COVER:PCU:FRON
T

48.7360610
BUSHING 6X10

D8840151

[A]

PROCESSES ARO
UND PHOTOCOND
UCTOR:SERVICE
201811-10 0/0

40.D0B22370
DRUM STAY:REAR

:ASS'Y
201811-05 X/X

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos Juoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U008_S001_S001

DEVELOPMENT UNIT:PCU:ASS'Y

43.D0B23130 33.AW230107
PCB:MYU:SENSOR

ADJUSTING PIN:D

EVELOPMENT ROL 201910-01 O/O
LER
201811-08 X/X

44.D0B23395

COVER:HARNESS:

DRAWER
201811-03

2.03603006N (x 6)

45.D0B23396 41.p0B23060 o MXe
COVER:DENSITY S [ 51 & GEAR:DEVELOPM
ENSOR / | ENTROLLER
201811-09 X/X 201811-06 X/X
38.D2453239 42.D00B23064
x2) @ & x2)
SHAFT BEARING:T GEAR:IDLER
RANSPORT SCRE 201811-07 X/X
W:ASS'Y
19.D2453245
(x2)
GEAR:TRANSPOR
T SCREW
201606-02 X/X
32.D024%3151
CASE:D LOPM
ENT LLE
201705-01
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa [uoos Juoos uoo7 -uoog U010 [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

s -,

" 47.D2453011
[A]
DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:PCU:ASS'Y
201901-01 XIX

D2453001
[A]
DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:PCU:ASS'Y
201901-01 X/X




UO09.FUSING

U009 S001

D2454009
(-NA):FUSING/PAPER EXIT U
NIT:120V:ASS'Y

Li;igﬂﬁ}

U009 S002 U009 S003
D2454018 D2454018
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAP (-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAP
ER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y ER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

U009 S004

D2454018
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAP
ER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 |UOO3 |UO04 |UOO5 |UOO6 |UOO7 U008 -U010 U011 U012 |[UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U009

FUSING

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

6.09543010N(x2)
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/SPRING:M
3X10

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U009_S001
(-NA):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:120V:ASS'Y

48.D2454009
13.AF040102 18.D2054113 15.AW100167 28.D2454114 19.D2054418 A
(x4) (x2) THERMISTOR:FUSI ELECTRODE PLAT  (x4) ([-Nl)-Fusm GIPAP
EXIT ROLLER:DRIV BRACKET:THERM NG E:REAR ROLLER:MIDDLE:F N .
EN OSTAT USING ER EXIT UNIT:120V

:ASS'Y

201601-02 X/O 201601-03 X/O

17.D1584120

THERMOSTAT:ASS
'Y

10.AE011133

HOT ROLLER:DIA3
0

25.02454111
ELECTRODE PLAT
E:FRONT

L

.
o

8. AA066640

% PRESSURE SPRIN
_/

23.D2454090

HOLDER:HEATER:
REAR

9-AB011621
GEAR:HOT ROLLE
R

-
Q-
53.8046123

(x5)
HEXAGONAL BOLT 'HEXAGONAL BOLT

54.8046128
(x7)

‘W/WASHER:M3X8 :DOUBLE SCREW:

M3X10

1.03130060N (x 1)
SCREW - M3X6

2.04583008N(x3)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X

3.04583010N(x 1)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

31.D2454118 R 7.AA066637
GROUND PLATE:F S [
USING § STRIPPER PAWL S
$ PRING
30.D2454117 12.AE044073
DISCHARGE BRUS A (x4)
H:FUSING UNIT ﬁ STRIPPER PAWLS
ey
/ — . ‘T\*

29.D2454115 11.AE020235 27.D2454113 i22.D2434054 | 24.D2454107

FUSING ENTRANC PRESSURE ROLLE ( NA):HEATER:ASS' |FRAME; SSUR GUIDE PLATE:PRE

E GUIDE PLATE R:MM25 E:PRINTING SSURE:DUPLEX

201609-02
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o U011 [uo12 fuo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U009_S001

(-NA):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:120V:ASS'Y

33.D2454153

LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE:FRONT

45.D2458918
(x2)
DECAL:FUSING SU
B-UNIT:GRIP:C2

®
p

40.D2454421 42.D2454467

GUIDE PLATEEXIT  (x4)

201601-04 X/O COIL SPRING:PRE
SSURE:EXIT ROLL
ER

41.D2454466
FEELER:EXIT

53.8046123 52.AW020234
HEXAGONAL BOLT ~ PHOTOINTERRUP
‘W/WASHER:M3X8 0/ % TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F
201902-03 O/O
32.D2454140 34.D2454154
(x2) q é LEVER:PRESSURE
RETAINING RINGS RELEASE:REAR
-C:HOT ROLLER v
37.D2454299 46.M1874102
(x2) @ a (x6)
PLAIN SHAFT BEA FLAT NUT:FRAME
RING:HOT ROLLER
38.D2454331 39.D2454332
LEVER:PRESSURE i i/ LEVER:PRESSURE
ROLLER:FRONT:A ROLLER:REAR:AS
SS'Y sSY
35.D2454174 P 47.D2454190
(x2) l (x2)
BUSHING:PRESSU ' SPACER:FUSING U
RE ROLLER NIT
201512-02
36.D2454298 44.D2458917 49.D2454105 50.D2454086 43.D2458916
COIL SPRING:REL DECAL:FUSING SU FRAME:INSERT-SC FRAME:PRESSUR DECAL:FUSING:H-
EASE:FUSING EXI B-UNIT:GRIP REW:ASS'Y E TEMP WARNING
:
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o U011 [uo12 fuo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36

48.D2454009
[A]
(-NA):FUSING/PAP
ER EXIT UNIT:120V
:ASS'Y

201601-03 X/O

D2454004

[A]
(-NA):FUSING/PAP
ER EXIT UNIT:ASS'
Y

201601-03 X/O




U009_S002
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

17.D01584120 13.AF040102 18.D2054113 10.AE011133 19.D2054418

THERMOSTAT:ASS  (x4) (x2) HOT ROLLER:DIA3 (x4)

Y EXIT ROLLER:DRIV BRACKET:THERM 0 ROLLER:MIDDLE:F
EN OSTAT USING

201601-02 X/O

il B A 4

7.AA066637
(x4)

STRIPPER PAWL S
PRING

$
g
N

25.D2454111

ELECTRODE PLAT
E:FRONT /

32.D2454140

(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-C:HOT ROLLER v

31.D2454118
GROUND PLATE:F 1

USING

Ty

N
Q
»
/

51.D2454018
[Al

(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O

8AA066640 % P

PRESSURE SPRIN /
16.D1175916 26.D2454112
(D246):(-EU,-AA,-C  (-EU,-AA,-CHN):HE
HN):STEPPED SCR ATER:ASS'Y

EW:M3X8:SECOND
23.D2454090 KIND
HOLDER:HEATER:
REAR
- :
QO W
9.AB011621
GEARHOTROLLE  53.8046123 54.8046128
R (x5) (x7)
HEXAGONAL BOLT HEXAGONAL BOLT

‘W/WASHER:M3X8 :DOUBLE SCREW:

M3X10

12. AE044073
1.03130060N (x 1)
SCREW - M3X6

2.04583008N (x 3)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X

STRIPPER PAWLS

3.04583010N(x 1)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

28.D02454114

ELECTRODE PLAT
E:REAR

30.D2454117

DISCHARGE BRUS \\\\

H:FUSING UNIT A

s & \
“ / . \§\\~
p € $°
29.D2454115 15.AW100167 11.AE020235 i22.D2434054 | 24.D2454107
FUSING ENTRANC THERMISTOR:FUSI PRESSURE ROLLE FRAME; SSUR GUIDE PLATE:PRE
E GUIDE PLATE NG R:MM25 E:PRINTING SSURE:DUPLEX
201609-02
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos - U010 U011

uo12

U013 |UO14 (U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U009_S002
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

33.D2454153 45.D2458918

LEVER:PRESSURE  (x2)
RELEASE:FRONT

40.D2454421 42.D2454467
GUIDE PLATE:EEXIT (x4)
DECAL:FUSING SU  201601-04 X/O COIL SPRING:PRE
B-UNIT:GRIP:C2 SSURE:EXIT ROLL
ER

41.D2454466
FEELER:EXIT

®
p

46.M1874102
(x6)
FLAT NUT:FRAME

53.8046123
HEXAGONAL BOLT <
‘W/WASHER:M3X8 »

37.D2454299

(x2)
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:HOT ROLLER

38.D02454331
LEVER:PRESSURE
ROLLER:FRONT:A

Ss'Y

35D2454174

(x2)
BUSHING:PRESSU y
RE ROLLER

g

-

-

52.AW020234
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-03 O/O

34.D2454154

LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE:REAR

39.D2454332
LEVER:PRESSURE
ROLLER:REAR:AS
sy

47.D2454190
(x2)
SPACER:FUSING U
NIT

201512-02

43.D2458916
DECAL:FUSING:H-

===l TEMP WARNING

36.D2454298 44.D2458917 49.D2454105 50.D2454086
COIL SPRING:REL DECAL:FUSING SU FRAME:INSERT-SC FRAME:PRESSUR
EASE:FUSING EXI B-UNIT:GRIP REW:ASS'Y E
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o U011

uo12

U013 |UO14 (U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

51.D2454018
[Al

(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O

D2454008
[Al
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O




U009_S003

(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

17.D1584120

THERMOSTAT:ASS g ﬂ
y P

25.D2454111

E:FRONT

ELECTRODE PLAT /

32.D2454140
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-C:HOT ROLLER

13.AF040102 18.D2054113 10.AE011133 19.D2054418 28.D2454114
(x4) (x2) HOT ROLLER:DIA3 (x4) ELECTRODE PLAT
EXIT ROLLER:DRIV BRACKET:THERM 0 ROLLER:MIDDLE:F E:REAR

EN OSTAT USING

201601-02 X/O

o P -~ &

Ay

.
o

8-AA066640
(x2)

PRESSURE SPRIN
G

23.D2454090

HOLDER:HEATER:
REAR

9-AB011621

GEAR:HOT ROLLE
R

¢
16.D1175916
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):STEPPED SCR

EW:M3X8:SECOND
KIND

_~
Q-
53.8046123
(x5)

HEXAGONAL BOLT
‘W/WASHER:M3X8

[Al

26.02454112
(-EU,-AA -CHN):HE
ATER:ASS'Y

54.8046128
(x7)
HEXAGONAL BOLT

:DOUBLE SCREW:
M3X10

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X

31.D2454118 R 7.AA066637
GROUND PLATE:F 1 > & 1.03130060N (x 1)
USING L $ STRIPPER PAWL S SCREW - M3X6
et § PRING 2.04583008N (x 3)
8
3.04583010N(x 1)
30.D2454117 12.AE044073
DISCHARGE BRUS \\\\ sd (x4) 10
H:FUSING UNIT A ﬁ STRIPPER PAWLS
N / 2 @\\*“‘@\
- € ™
29.D2454115 15.AW100167 11.AE020235 i22.D2434054 | 24.D2454107
FUSING ENTRANC THERMISTOR:FUSI PRESSURE ROLLE FRAME; SSUR ! GUIDE PLATE:PRE
E GUIDE PLATE NG R:MM25 E:PRINTING SSURE:DUPLEX
201609-02
U001 Juoo2 Juooa Juoo4 Juoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos JBBBST U010 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

51.D2454018

(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 O/O




U009_S003
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

33.D2454153 45.D2458918

LEVER:PRESSURE  (x2)
RELEASE:FRONT

40.D2454421 42.D2454467
GUIDE PLATE:EEXIT (x4)
DECAL:FUSING SU  201601-04 X/O COIL SPRING:PRE
B-UNIT:GRIP:C2 SSURE:EXIT ROLL
ER

41.D2454466
FEELER:EXIT

®
p

46.M1874102
(x6)
FLAT NUT:FRAME

53.8046123
HEXAGONAL BOLT <
‘W/WASHER:M3X8 »

37.D2454299

(x2)
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:HOT ROLLER

38.D02454331
LEVER:PRESSURE
ROLLER:FRONT:A

Ss'Y

35D2454174

(x2)
BUSHING:PRESSU y
RE ROLLER

g

-

-

52.AW020234
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-03 O/O

34.D2454154

LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE:REAR

39.D2454332
LEVER:PRESSURE
ROLLER:REAR:AS
sy

47.D2454190
(x2)
SPACER:FUSING U
NIT

201512-02

43.D2458916
DECAL:FUSING:H-

===l TEMP WARNING

36.D2454298 44.D2458917 49.D2454105 50.D2454086
COIL SPRING:REL DECAL:FUSING SU FRAME:INSERT-SC FRAME:PRESSUR
EASE:FUSING EXI B-UNIT:GRIP REW:ASS'Y E
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o U011

uo12

U013 |UO14 (U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

51.D2454018
[Al

(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O

D2454008
[Al
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O




U009_S004

(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

13.AF040102 18.D2054113 15.AW100167 19-D2054418 28.D2454114
(x4) (x2) THERMISTOR:FUSI (x4) ELECTRODE PLAT
EXIT ROLLER:DRIV BRACKET:THERM NG ROLLER:MIDDLE:F E:REAR

EN OSTAT USING

201601-02 X/O

& P N &

51.D2454018
[Al

(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O

17.D1584120 8. AA066640 (N //
THERMOSTAT:ASS
Y % PRESSURE SPRIN
e © 16.D1175916 53.8046123
(D246):(-EU,-AA-C  (x5)
HN):STEPPED SCR HEXAGONAL BOLT
EW:M3X8:SECOND  :W/WASHER:M3X8
10.AE011133 23.D2454090 KIND
HOT ROLLER:DIA3 Q HOLDER:HEATER:
0 REAR
25.D2454111 9.AB011621
ELECTRODE PLAT GEARHOT ROLLE  94-8046128
E:FRONT R (x7)
HEXAGONAL BOLT
:DOUBLE SCREW:
M3X10
31.D2454118 R 7.AA066637
GROUND PLATE:F > & 1.03130060N (x 1)
USING $ STRIPPER PAWL S SCREW - M3X6
SR NG 2.04583008N (x3)
: HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
3.04583010N(x 1)
30.D2454117 12.AE044073 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
DISCHARGE BRUS sh- (x4) 10
H:FUSING UNIT ﬁ STRIPPER PAWLS
- Y
- - ‘j
29.D2454115 11.AE020235 26.D2454112 122.D2434054 | 24.D2454107
FUSING ENTRANC ~ PRESSURE ROLLE (-EU,-AA-CHN):HE FRAMEPRESSUR | GUIDE PLATE:PRE
EGUIDE PLATE  R:MM25 ATER:ASS'Y E:PRINTING SSURE:DUPLEX
201609-02
U001 Juoo2 Juooa Juoo4 Juoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos JBBBST U010 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36



U009_S004
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y

33.D2454153 38.D2454331 45.D2458918 40.D2454421 42.D02454467

LEVER:PRESSURE LEVER:PRESSURE (x2) GUIDE PLATE:EXIT  (x4)

RELEASE:FRONT ROLLER:FRONT:A  DECAL:FUSING SU 201601-04 X/O COIL SPRING:PRE
ssY B-UNIT:GRIP:C2 SSURE:EXIT ROLL

ER

46.M1874102
(x6)
FLAT NUT:FRAME

53.8046123

HEXAGONAL BOLT ~
‘W/WASHER:M3X8 /

32.D2454140
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-C:HOT ROLLER

37.D2454299
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:HOT ROLLER

35.D2454174

(x2)
BUSHING:PRESSU y
RE ROLLER

O

~

43.D2458916

DECAL:FUSING:H-
TEMP WARNING

i/

52.AW020234

PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:GP1A173LCS

5F

201902-03 O/O
@/

34.D2454154
LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE:REAR

41.D2454466
FEELEREXIT

39.D2454332
LEVER:PRESSURE
ROLLER:REAR:AS
sY

47.D2454190
(x2)
SPACER:FUSING U
NIT

201512-02

51.D2454018
[Al

(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O

D2454008
[Al
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:230V:ASS'Y
201912-01 0/O

36.D2454298 44.D2458917 49.D2454105 50.D2454086
COIL SPRING:REL DECAL:FUSING SU FRAME:INSERT-SC FRAME:PRESSUR
EASE:FUSING EXI B-UNIT:GRIP REW:ASS'Y E
:
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo10
PAPER EXIT

5.D2454473  4.B0394473

(x4) (x6) ‘A/
RING:EXIT ROLLE ~ RING:EXIT ROLLE x‘
R R

2.AA082184 1.07200040E
(2) & ﬂ 02)
PLAIN SHAFT BEA ' RETAINING RING -
RING:DIA6XDIA10X M4
6
3.AF020823
/ ROLLER:EXIT

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 uoos Juooo -uo11 uo12 [uo13 uo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo11

DUPLEX

23.D0B23876 12.D1175916

TERMINAL:DISCHA  (x18)

RGE:FRONT (D246):(-EU,-AA,-C

201908-01 0/O HN):STEPPED SCR
EW:M3X8:SECOND
KIND

6. 1 1050758

CLAMP LWSM-030

24.D2453870
(x2)
STOPPER:FRAME:
TRANSFER

13.D1491706
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):SYNCHRONO
US BELT:138ST1.5-
4.0

22.D2453865

TERMINAL:TRANS
FER

&
3
J

P

(x18)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

17.D2452631

9.AB012635
COLLARRREGISTR ~ GEAR:Z19.DRIVER  (x2)

ATION ROLLER:RE EGISTRATION

7.AA063730

(x4)

COMPRESSION SP RGE
RING:PRESSURE:T
RANSFER ROLLER

18.02452640

COMPRESSION SP

21.D2453863
TERMINAL:DISCHA

10.AF020769
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA,-C
HN):TRANSPORT
ROLLER:DRIVE:DU
PLEX

i

8.AA082173
(x6)
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):PLAIN SHAFT
BEARING:6X10X6

14.D1583890

ELECTRODE PLAT
E:SEPARATION

19.D2453821

TRANSFER ROLLE
R:SUB-ASS'Y

15.02023885
DENSITY SENSOR:
AROUND THE PHO
TOCONDUCTOR

o

20.D02453859

"% GUIDE PLATETRA
NSFER:UPPER

\

/

11.AF020824
REGISTRATION R
OLLER:DRIVE

16.02452627
(x2)
BUSHING:REGIST

AR RING:REGISTRATI  RATION:DRIVE:FR
ON ONT
U001 JU002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 |UOO8 |UO09 (U010 -U012 U013 |UO14 (U015

~
Q
30.D2464611

(D245):STEPPED T
APPING SCREW:S
P-BOX

1.04543008Q(x 4)
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

2.04583008N(x3)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
8

3.04583010N(x9)
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X
10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo11
DUPLEX

37.D2464625
SHAFT:HINGE:UPP
ER

201603-01 XIX

44.D2464650
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):BRACKET:IDL
ER:PULLEY

46.D2464657

(x3)

(D246)( -EU,-AA,-C
):PULLEY:IDLER

40.D2464637

SHAFT:HINGE:LO
WER

47.D2464659
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA,-C
HN):GEAR:IDLER:D
UPLEX

-

|
|
&

|
Y

28.D2454681

PLATE:LEVER:PRE
SSURE RELEASE

45.02464655
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA,-C
HN):PULLEY:DRIV
E ROLLER

39.D2464619
COVER:DUPLEX
201607-01 X/O

41.D2464638
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA,-C
HN):GUIDE PLATE:
ENTRANCE:DUPLE
X

26.02454081
(x2)
(D245):.COVER:RIG
HT:DUPLEX:ONE S

IDE

43.D2464642
BUTTON:DOOR:RI
GHT

[(D246):(-EU-NA-C
HN):DECAL:FRAME

:TRANSFER:GRIP
L 42.D2464639
EE‘\ (x6)

(D246):(-EU,-AA,CH
N):ROLLER:DUPLE
X

"
W

( ‘!.

.32.D2464614
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):GUIDE PLATE:
DUPLEX:MIDDLE

29.D0B23868

(x3)
[A]
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C

HN):SHEET:DISCH
202006-01 O/O

38.D2464634 34.D2464616 27.D2454615 33.D2464615 35.D2464617
(x3) (x3) (D245):GUIDE PLA  (x3) SHEET:EXIT:DUPL
(D246):(-EU,-AA,-C  (D246):(-EU,-AA-C  TE:ONE SIDE:EEXIT  (D246):(-EU,-AA-C  EX

HN):COVER:DUPL  HN):GUIDE PLATE: HN):GUIDE PLATE:

EX:NO.2 IIZE):PLEX:EXIT:LOW EEPLEX:EXIT:UPP
U001 JU002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 |UOO8 |UO09 (U010 -U012 U013 |UO14 (U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo11
DUPLEX

48.D2464660
(x2)
BRACKET:HINGE

53.07200030E

(X2) m
RETAINING RING -

M3

201603-04

8050103
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

201603-02 = 4

54.82232911 49.D2464662 51.D2464672 50.D2464664
SPACER (x3) (x3) (x6)
201603-03 (-EU,-AA-CHN):GR  (D246):(-EU-AA-C  (D246):(-EU,-AA-C
OUND PLATE:DUP ~ HN):COVER:SENS  HN):COIL SPRING:
LEX OR:DUPLEX PRESSURE:DRIVE
N:DUPLEX

55.02453856
@ PLAIN SHAFT BEA

RING:TRANSFER R

OLLER:FRONT

57.D2453880

_~"  SCREW:CONTACT
Q/ POINT:GUIDE PLA

TE

201712-01 X/0
& 52D2464699
53 COMPRESSION SP
&= RINGLEVER
S
S

58.D0B24612

- FRAME:TRANSFER
201902-01 O/O

60.8050104  56.D2453857
(x6) PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RETAINING RINGS  RING:TRANSFER R
-E:SILENCERDIA4  OLLERIREAR

U001 |U002 |U003

U004 [u0o5 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos Juooo Juo1o -uo12 U013 [uo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36

~
e
D2463868
[A]

(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):SHEET:DISCH
ARGE:TRANSFER
202006-01 O/O




UO12.MAIN DRIVE

U012 S001

D2451185
SHAFT:DEVELOPMENT:ASS'

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 U014 [U015
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo12

MAIN DRIVE
5.04583010N 1011050760 19-AB010607 21.-AB011665 11.AA043707
(x2) (x2) GEAR:FUSING/PAP  GEAR:FUSING:DRI  SYNCHRONOUS B
HEXAGON HEAD T CLAMP:LWSM-051 EREXITUNIT:NO.1 VE ELT:50S3M312
APPING SCREW:3 1A
X10
« f o ¢ |
13.AA082144 - 3.04543006Q 2=
BUSHING - 8X12X7 Sol)  (x4) & 4
\'/ TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6 14.AA082184 49.8050104
PLAIN SHAFT BEA  RETAINING RINGS
RING:DIAGXDIA10X  -E:SILENCER:DIA4
6
15.AB010600 16.AB010601
GEAR:DRUM:DRIV @ GEAR:DRIVE:DEVE
E LOPMENT ROLLER
2.04513006N(x2)

TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

3.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

6.07200040E 2.04513006N  6.07200040E (x 2)
RETAINING RING - Q/ (x6) RETAINING RING - M4
M4 / TAPPING SCREW -

3X6
14.AA082184

(x4)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA ]
RING:DIABXDIA10X

6

. 18.AB010604
Q:
(D246):(-EU -AA -C
HN):GEAR:DUPLEX

:NO.1

1.03603006N
(x4)
SCREW - M3X6

12.AA080346

N (6)
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):BUSHING:FLA

NGE TYPE:DIA6

F v 8 N @

8.11050758  4.04583008N 17-AB010603 911050759  20.AB010608

(x6) HEXAGONHEAD T GEAR:TRANSPOR  CLAMP:LWSM-060 GEAR:MANUAL FE
CLAMP:LWSM-030 APPING SCREW:3  T:NO.1 5A ED:IDLER
B6A X8

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 U014 [U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo12

MAIN DRIVE
32.AX201014 28.AB030908 27.AB030907 31.AX201013 26.AB030906
(x3) (x3) (D245):PULLEY:EXI  (x3) PULLEY:FUSING/P
ELECTROMAGNET  (D246):(-EU,-AA-C  T:ONE SIDE ELECTROMAGNET APER EXIT UNIT:N
IC CLUTCH:0.35N/  HN):PULLEY:EXIT: IC CLUTCH:0.35N/ 0.1
M:REVERSE EXIT  DUPLEX M:REVERSE
22.AB017948

39.D2451169
+~ SHAFT:DRUM:DRI

4599” VE:ASSY

GEAR:PULLEY:FU
SING/PAPER EXIT
UNIT:NO.2
201610-01 X/O

41.D2451184

23.AB017867
BRACKET:FUSING: GEAR:PULLEY:FU
FRONT:PEEN % SING:TRANSPORT
34.D2021137 . 25.AB017869
GROUND PLATE:P M \ GEAR:DEVELOPM
HOTOCONDUCTO ENT:DRIVE:IDLER
29.AX060602 40.D2451170
BRUSHLESS MOT Q BRACKET:DRIVE:1
OR:18.3W:B-C1-N MM:REAR
38.02451166 30.AX201004
GROUND PLATE:D 3
EVELOPMENT M\ ET(ELZ,—AA,—CHN):MA
GNETIC CLUTCH:0
.35N/M:Z51
0
\
35.D2451115 37.D2451159 24.AB017949 33.B1211162 36.D2451149
HOLDER:PAPER F HOLDER:DEVELOP GEAR;TRANSPOR (x3) BRACKET:MANUAL
EED:ELECTROMA  MENT T:NO.2 (D246):(-EU-AA-C  FEED:DRIVE
GNETIC CLUTCH 201609-03 X/O HN):SMALL SPRIN
G
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 Juooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 - U013 [uo14 [Uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U012

MAIN DRIVE
47.M0264466 43.D2451195
TIMING BELT:30S2 BRACKET:FUSING:
M144 DRIVE:REAR
49.8050104 45.D02461110
(x14) (x3)
RETAINING RINGS ../"‘\/ / (D246):(-EU,-AA,CH
-E:SILENCER:DIA4 N):SHAFT:DUPLEX:
ELECTROMAGNET
IC CLUTCH
46.D2461157
ﬂ (X3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA -C
HN):BRACKET:DUP
LEX:SWIVEL

&

44.D2452531

SHAFT:PAPER FEE
D:DRIVE:ASS'Y

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 U014 [U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U012_S001
SHAFT:DEVELOPMENT:ASS'Y

6.07200040E

RETAINING RING -
M4

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

48.07200030E
ﬂ RETAINING RING -
y M3

uo11 JUBA2]uo13

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U014 |UO15

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

42.D2451185

SHAFT:DEVELOPM
ENT:ASS'Y




U013
ELECTRICAL

13.D2455054 514077677
PCBMPUASSY ~ EEPROM:BR24T64-
201903-01 0/0 w

N

1.04513006N (x 6)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

10.D2475305 3 04533006N (x 1)

(-NA):POWER SUP

TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
PLY UNIT:100V:AS

4.12042608 .
ROCKER SWITCH: Ei s
SDDJE33900

sY 3.04543006Q(x 6)

| 201806-03 X/O TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
7.D2455400
POWER PACK:CBT

11.D2475308
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -CHN):PO
WER SUPPLY UNI
T:200V:ASS'Y
202002-01 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 -uo14 uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U014 S001

D2451033
BRACKET:SWITCH:ASS'Y

¥

U014.MAIN FRAME

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13 uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



uo14

MAIN FRAME

24.D02451348

DUCT:LEFT:UPPE
R

2.04513006N
(x108)

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

13.11050760

(x12)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

18.AW020249 23.D2451077

PHOTOINTERRUP ~ GROUND PLATE:S PAN HEAD SCREW

TOR:FLAT:PICH2M ENSOR
M:M4

202001-01 O/O

1.03140100N

:M4X10

10.11050195
(x3)
PCB STUD

7.04583010N
(x3)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

12.11050759

CLAMP:LWSM-060
5A

4.04543006Q R 20.80392823
(x4) % JOINT - PAPER FE
TAPPING SCREW - ED ROLLER
M3X6
22.D02451032 i 8.06230140E
COIL SPRING:BRA I SPRING PIN - 3X14
CKET:SWITCH MM
28.D2451373 16.AH010010
STAY:FRONT:MIDD ' (x4)
LE RUBBER FOOT:H5
v

11.11050758 27.D2451364 14.AA143569 21.B1802801 31.D2452524

(x27) DUCT:LEFT:.LOWE ~SCREW HOLDER:PAPER T  SHAFT:PAPER FEE

CLAMP:LWSM-030 R RAY D ROLLER:ASS'Y

6A

U001 U002 |UOO3 |U004 U005 U006 |UOO7 U008 U009 |UO10 JUO11 |UO12

uo13 uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

11.11050758
(x3)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

X

S
p ‘ ) |
.

At

13.11050760
(x4)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

2.04513006N (x 6)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

3.04533006N (x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

4.04543006Q (x10)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo14

MAIN FRAME

38.GX645734

FAN MOTOR:MM80
DC24V 3.12W

43.AW020234
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-03 0/O

36.D2452605
FILM:-TONER:REGI

STRATION:FRONT

32.D2452527 37.G1271088 39.D2451057
FEELERPAPERE  THERMISTOR FRAME:DRIVE:MAI

ND SENSOR

~

< 35.D2452546
i PLATEN:PAPER FE
ED ROLLER
33.D2452528
& (X2)
BUSHING:MM8

44.8050106
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIAG

42.AW500049 41-AF031089 34.D2452544
PUSH SWITCH:SW  PAPER FEED ROLL COMPRESSION SP

1AG-550
201811-01 O/O

ER:DIA36 RING:PAPER FEED
201806-01 O/O ROLLER:MOVE

U001 |U002

uoo03

U004

U005 |U006 |UO07 |UOO8 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




U014_S001

BRACKET:SWITCH:ASS'Y
40.
29.D2451389 30.D2451399 Bm?:ﬁgfgva?gH
BRACKET:SWITCH MICRO SWITCH ASSY

1 v

5.04543014Q
TAPPING SCREW:

Q7 3X14

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 |UOO8 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




uo15
ACCESSORIES

10.D2451321 8D2451311  9D2451312
(D245):(-NA,-EU,-A  (-NA):DECAL:PUSH  (x3)
A):(D24521):MODE ~ SWITCH (-EU,-AA,-CHN):DE

L NAME PLATE:MP
2014

CAL:PUSHSWITCH

MP 2014 |on

Oort |

13.D02461321
(x3)
(D246):(-EU,-AA,-C
HN):(D24621):MOD
EL NAME PLATE:M
P2014D

MP 20140

14.D2461322

(D24625):MODEL N -

AME PLATE:DSM11 SeSluizAY
20D

4.AA001564
(-NA):(-EU):(-AA):(D -

24521/D24621)::PL

ATE:LOGOTYPE -

6.02451280

(x3)

(-NA,-EU,-AA):DEC

AL:CAUTION:ORIGI
NAL:ENGLISH 15.D3B66077

7.D02451281
(-CHN):DECAL:CAU

16.D3B66081
(x3)
(-NA,-EU,-AA):DEC

(-CHN):DECAL:CAU
TION:ORIGINAL:CH

TION:ORIGINAL:CH

INESE

—12 D2456651

+ & SHEET:TONER SU
— — PPLY SUB-UNIT

INESE AL:CAUTION:ORIGI
NAL:MANY LANGU
AGES:2
@
L
17.M1785452
CABLE:USB

1.11500440(x 1)
(-NAXPOWER SUPPLY CODE:120V:15A

2.11500441(x2)
(-EU,-AA):POWER SUPPLY CODE:250V
“10A

3.11500442(x 1)

(-CHN):POWER SUPPLY CODE:250V:1
0A

Gestetner (B8
5.AA001567 11.D2452886
(x2) DECAL:PAPER TR
(-AA):(D24525/D246 AY:MULTI-LANGUA
25):PLATE:LOGOT GE
YPE
U001 U002 |UO03 |U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 |U009 |UO10 U011 |UO12 |UO13

U014 JUDTS]

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Special Tools

- LI

1. 52039502 2.A2929500 3.B6455010 4.B6455020
Silicon Grease G-501 Test Chart - S5S(10pcs/set) SD Card SD Card (1GB)

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
52039502 |Silicon Grease G-501 Special Tools 1
7360610 |BUSHING 6X10 U008_S001 48
8046123 |HEXAGONAL BOLT:W/WASHER:M (U003 18
3X8 U009_S001 53
U009_S002 53
U009_S003 53
U009_S004 53
8046128 |HEXAGONAL BOLT:DOUBLE SCRE|U009_S001 54
W:M3X10 U009_S002 54
U009_S003 54
U009_S004 54
8050104 |RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DI|U003_S001 19
A4 U006 90
U006_S001 90
uo11 60
uo12 49
8050106 |RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENCER:DI U006 91
AB uo14 44
A1843420 BOTTLE CHUCK U007_S001 2
A1843421 |CHUCK SHAFT U007_S001 3
A2673440 DEVELOPMENT JOINT U008_S001 6
A2673556 |CHUCK SPRING - TONNER BOTTL |U007_S001 4
E
A2929500 [Test Chart - S5S(10pcs/set) Special Tools 2
AA001564 |(-NA):(-EU):(-AA):(D24521/D24621)::|U015 4
PLATE:LOGOTYPE
AA001567 |(-AA):(D24525/D24625):PLATE:LOG |U015 5
OTYPE
AA043707 |SYNCHRONOUS BELT:50S3M312 |U012 11
AA063730 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PRESSU (U011 7
RE:TRANSFER ROLLER
AA066637 |STRIPPER PAWL SPRING U009_S001 7
U009_S002 7
U009_S003 7
U009_S004 7
AA066640 |PRESSURE SPRING U009_S001 8
U009_S002 8
U009_S003 8

Number Part Name Group ID
U009_S004 8
AA080346 |((D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):BUSHING:F |U012 12
LANGE TYPE:DIAG6
AA082144 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U012 13
AA082173 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):PLAIN SHA |U011 8
FT BEARING:6X10X6
AA082184 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA6XDIA |U010 2
10X6 uo12 14
AA142602 REGISTRATION ROLLER:DRIVEN: U006 9
DIA16
AA143444 STEPPED SCREW u008_S001 7
AA143569 [SCREW uo14 14
AB010600 |GEAR:DRUM:DRIVE uo12 15
AB010601 |GEAR:DRIVE:DEVELOPMENT ROL |U012 16
LER
AB010603 |GEAR:TRANSPORT:NO.1 uo12 17
AB010604 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):GEAR:DUPL U012 18
EX:NO.1
AB010607 |GEAR:FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT: |U012 19
NO.1
AB010608 | GEAR:MANUAL FEED:IDLER uo12 20
AB011402 |GEAR -14Z u008_S001 8
AB011403 |GEAR -13Z u008_S001 9
AB011621 |GEAR:HOT ROLLER U009_S001 9
U009_S002 9
U009_S003 9
U009_S004 9
AB011665 |GEAR:FUSING:DRIVE uo12 21
AB012635 |GEAR:Z19:DRIVE:REGISTRATION (U011 9
AB012636 |GEAR:Z19:DRIVEN:REGISTRATIO |U006 10
N
AB017867 |GEAR:PULLEY:FUSING:TRANSPO U012 23
RT
AB017869 |GEAR:DEVELOPMENT:DRIVE:IDLE|U012 25
R
AB017948 |GEAR:PULLEY:FUSING/PAPER EXIU012 22
T UNIT:NO.2
AB017949 |GEAR;TRANSPORT:NO.2 uo12 24

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AB030906 |PULLEY:FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNI U012 26
T:NO.1
AB030907 |(D245):PULLEY:EXIT:ONE SIDE uo12 27
ABO030908 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):PULLEY:EXI|U012 28
T:DUPLEX
AD027018 |ROLLER:CHARGE:A3 U008_S001 10
AE011133 |HOT ROLLER:DIA30 U009_S001 10
U009_S002 10
U009_S003 10
U009_S004 10
AE020235 PRESSURE ROLLER:MM25 U009_S001 11
U009_S002 11
U009_S003 11
U009_S004 11
AE044073 |STRIPPER PAWLS U009_S001 12
U009_S002 12
U009_S003 12
U009_S004 12
AF020769 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN): TRANSPOR |U011 10
T ROLLER:DRIVE:DUPLEX
AF020823 ROLLER:EXIT uo10 3
AF020824 |REGISTRATION ROLLER:DRIVE |UO11 11
AF031089 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:DIA36 uo14 41
AF040102 [EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN U009_S001 13
U009_S002 13
U009_S003 13
U009_S004 13
AHO010010 RUBBER FOOT:H5 uo14 16
AW020234 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173L |U003_S001 17
CS5F U006 88
U009_S001 52
U009_S002 52
U009_S003 52
U009_S004 52
uo14 43
AW020249 IPHOTOINTERRUPTOR:FLAT:PICH U014 18
2MM:M4
AW100167 THERMISTOR:FUSING U009_S001 15

Number Part Name Group ID
U009_S002 15
U009_S003 15
U009_S004 15
AW230107 PCB:MYU:SENSOR U008_S001_S00133
AW500049 PUSH SWITCH:SW1AG-550 uo14 42
AX040272 DC STEPPER MOTOR:NMB U003_S001 6
AX060602 BRUSHLESS MOTOR:18.3W:B-C1- U012 29
N
AX201004 ((-EU,-AA,-CHN):MAGNETIC CLUTC |U012 30
H:0.35N/M:Z51
AX201013 [ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:0.3 U012 31
5N/M:REVERSE
AX201014 [ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:0.3 |U012 32
5N/M:REVERSE EXIT
AX202690 MAGNETIC CLUTCH:REGISTRATI |U006 12
ON
AX209406 MAGNETIC CLUTCH:0.35N/M:Z78 |U006 13
AX209407 [ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:0.3 |U006 14
5N/M:Z63
B0392274 |RECYCLED TONER PLATE U008 _S001 11
B0392276 |REAR BUSHING - TONER COIL u008_S001 12
B0392287 |CHARGE ROLLER SPRING u008_S001 13
B0392288 |CAM - CLEANING BLADE u008_S001 14
B0392292 |FRONT PRESSURE ARM - CHARG |U008_S001 15
E ROLLER
B0392293 |PIN - FRONT PRESSURE ARM u008_S001 16
B0392323 |SEAL:COVER:PCU:FRONT u008_s001 17
B0392335 |PICKOFF PAWL u008_s001 18
B0392823 |JOINT - PAPER FEED ROLLER uo14 20
B0394473 |RING:EXIT ROLLER uo10 4
B0399510 |OPC DRUM u008_S001 20
B1211162 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SMALL SPR |U012 33
ING
B1802801 HOLDER:PAPER TRAY uo14 21
B2232911 |SPACER uo11 54
B2232936 |GEAR -16Z U006_S001 15
B2236525 |[SCREW:DIA4.5 U004 3
B2593422 |SHAFT:SLIDE u007_S001 5

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B2706201 |(-CHN):DECAL-ENVIRONMENTAL U001 25
SYMBOL MARK
B2776201 |(-CHN):DECAL:ENERGY-SAVE U001 26
B6455010 |SD Card Special Tools 3
B6455020 |SD Card (1GB) Special Tools 4
B8024359 |CUSHION:PICKUP U006 16
B8722526 |SPRING:ROLLER CLUTCH U006 17
B8722529 |COLLAR:PICKUP U006 18
D0392751 |RACK:SIDE FENCE:REAR U006_S002 19
D0392752 |DISC:SIDE FENCE U006_S002 20
D0392753 |GEAR:SIDE FENCE U006_S002 21
D0392754 |SPRING:SIDE FENCE U006_S002 22
D0392788 |PIN:SIDE FENCE U006_S002 23
D0853616 |DC MOTOR:TONER BOTTLE:Z:2.52 U007 6
W:ASS'Y
D0B21760 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:S2M U003_S001 16
D0B22362 DRUM STAY:FRONT U008_S001 39
D0B22370 DRUM STAY:REAR:ASS'Y U008_S001 40
D0B23060 GEAR:DEVELOPMENT ROLLER  |U008_S001_S00141
D0B23064 | GEAR:IDLER U008_S001_S00142
D0B23130 |ADJUSTING PIN:DEVELOPMENT R |U008_S001_S001143
OLLER
D0B23395 |COVER:HARNESS:DRAWER U008_S001_S001 44
DO0B23396 |COVER:DENSITY SENSOR U008_S001_S001 45
D0B23868 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SHEET:DIS U011 29
CHARGE:TRANSFER
D0B23876 TERMINAL:DISCHARGE:FRONT U011 23
D0B24612 FRAME:TRANSFER uo11 58
D1171804 |CAP:TIMING PULLEY U003_S001 7
D1171806 |PULLEY:IDLER U003_S001 8
D1175916 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):STEPPED S U009_S002 16
CREW:M3X8:SECOND KIND U009 _S003 16
U009_S004 16
uo11 12
D1491306 [MAGNET CATCH:COVER:FRONT |UOO1 8
D1491397 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL C |U006 24
LUTCH:49MNM:DIA14
D1491706 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SYNCHRON U011 13

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
OUS BELT:138ST1.5-4.0
D1582593 |COIL SPRING:STOPPER:SIDE FEN U0O06_S001_S001|25
CE:FRONT
D1583890 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:SEPARATION |UO11 14
D1584120 THERMOSTAT:ASS'Y U009_S001 17
U009_S002 17
U009_S003 17
U009_S004 17
D1601787 |COIL SPRING:TENSION:15 U003_S001 10
D1601807 | GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:81-18 U003_S001 11
D1601808 | GEAR:SLOW DOWN:53-19 U003_S001 12
D2021137 |GROUND PLATE:PHOTOCONDUC U012 34
TOR
D2023885 |DENSITY SENSOR:AROUND THE |UO11 15
PHOTOCONDUCTOR
D2054113 BRACKET:THERMOSTAT U009_S001 18
U009_S002 18
U009_S003 18
U009_S004 18
D2054418 ROLLER:MIDDLE:FUSING U009_S001 19
U009_S002 19
U009_S003 19
U009_S004 19
D2451032 |COIL SPRING:BRACKET:SWITCH |U0O14 22
D2451033 BRACKET:SWITCH:ASS'Y U014_S001 40
D2451057 |FRAME:DRIVE:MAIN uo14 39
D2451077 |GROUND PLATE:SENSOR uo14 23
D2451115 |HOLDER:PAPER FEED:ELECTRO |U012 35
MAGNETIC CLUTCH
D2451149 BRACKET:MANUAL FEED:DRIVE (U012 36
D2451159 HOLDER:DEVELOPMENT uo12 37
D2451166 |GROUND PLATE:DEVELOPMENT |U0O12 38
D2451169 |[SHAFT:DRUM:DRIVE:ASS'Y uo12 39
D2451170 BRACKET:DRIVE:1MM:REAR uo12 40
D2451184 BRACKET:FUSING:FRONT:PEEN |U0O12 41
D2451185 |[SHAFT:DEVELOPMENT:ASS'Y u012_S001 42
D2451195 BRACKET:FUSING:DRIVE:REAR |U0O12 43
D2451240 |COVER:DOOR U001 9

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D2451241 |COVER:FRONT U001 10
D2451242 |COVERILEFT U001 11
D2451243 |COVER:EXIT U001 12
D2451245 |COVER:RIGHT U001 14
D2451246 |COVER:FUSING:EXTERIOR U001 15
D2451248 |COVER:SCANNER:REAR UPPER |UOO1 16
D2451250 BRACKET U001 18
D2451252 |INNER COVER U001 17
D2451256 |DUCT:FUSING U001 19
D2451257 |COVER:RIGHT SIDE MIDDLE U001 20
D2451262 |COVER:REAR U001 13
D2451280 |(-NA,-EU,-AA).DECAL:CAUTION:OR|U015 6
IGINAL:ENGLISH
D2451281 |(-CHN):DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINA U015 7
L:CHINESE
D2451311 |(-NA):DECAL:PUSHSWITCH uo15 8
D2451312 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):.DECAL:PUSHSWIT U015 9
CH
D2451321 |(D245):(-NA,-EU,-AA):(D24521):MO (U015 10
DEL NAME PLATE:MP2014
D2451348 |DUCT:.LEFT:UPPER uo14 24
D2451364 DUCT.LEFT.LOWER uo14 27
D2451373 |STAY:FRONT:MIDDLE uo14 28
D2451385 |SEAL:FAN:FUSING U001 21
D2451389 BRACKET:SWITCH U014_S001 29
D2451399 MICRO SWITCH U014_S001 30
D2451400 |OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y U002_S003 3
D2451401 |(D245):(-NA,-AA):OPERATION PAN |U002_S001 4
EL:ASS'Y U002_S002 4
D2451402 |(D245):(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:A U002_S004 5
SS'Y
D2451451 |(D245):(-NA,-AA):COVER:OPERATI {U002_S001 6
ON SUB-UNIT U002_S002 6
D2451452 |(D245):(-CHN):COVER:OPERATION U002_S003 7
SUB-UNIT
D2451453 |(D245):(-EU):COVER:OPERATION |U002_S004 8
SUB-UNIT
D2451611 |ORIGINAL TRAY:SCANNER:PRESS|U0O03 S001_S001/13

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
URE PLATE:ASS'Y
D2451624 |SCANNER:PRESSURE PLATE:ASS'\U003_S001 14
Y
D2451629 |CARRIAGE SECTION:SCANNER:A |U003_S001 15
SS'Y
D2451851 HINGE:PRESSURE PLATE:ASS'Y U004 4
D2451857 |COVER:PRESSURE PLATE U004 5
D2451864 |PLATE:PRESSURE PLATE U004 6
D2451880 |[SHEET:PRESSURE PLATE:ASS'Y |U004 7
D2451900 |OPTICAL HOUSING:ASS'Y U005_S001 3
D2452272 |[TRANSPORT SCREW:DISCHARGE U008 _S001 22
USED TONER
D2452281 BLADE:CLEANING:ASS'Y u008_S001 23
D2452294 BRUSH ROLLER:CLEANER:CHAR |U008_S001 24
GE
D2452295 |ARM:PRESSURE:CHARGE:REAR:AU008_ S001 25
SS'Y
D2452322 |COVER:PCU:FRONT u008_S001 26
D2452511 |PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y U006_S001 26
D2452523 |GUIDE PLATE:BASE:RISE U006 27
D2452524 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER:ASS U014 31
'Y
D2452525 [SHAFT:BASE:RISE:ASS'Y U006_S001 28
D2452527 |[FEELER:PAPER END SENSOR uo14 32
D2452528 BUSHING:MM8 uo14 33
D2452531 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED:DRIVE:ASS'Y |U012 44
D2452533 |SHEET:PLATE:FRICTION PAD U006_S001 29
D2452538 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY U006_S001 30
D2452541 |JOINT:BASE:RISE U006 31
D2452544 |\COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER F U014 34
EED ROLLER:MOVE
D2452546 |PLATEN:PAPER FEED ROLLER uo14 35
D2452548 |PRESSURE PLATE:BASE:RISE U006_S001 32
D2452558 |[END FENCE U006_S001 33
D2452559 |COIL SPRING:FRICTION PAD U006_S001 34
D2452560 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y U006_S001_S00135
D2452562 |SIDE FENCE:PAPER TRAY:REAR |U006_S001 36
D2452563 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:NO.1 U006_S001 37

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
D2452564 |TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U006 _S001 38 D2452751 |DECAL:MANUAL FEED U006 _S002 62
D2452569 [TENSION SPRING:BASE:RISE U006 40 D2452774 |COVER:MANUAL FEED U006 63
D2452576 |HOLDER:ADHESION U006 _S001 39 D2452776 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SEPARAT|U006 64
D2452591 |COIL SPRING:EARTH:TRAY BOTT |U006_S001 41 ION:LOWER
OM PLATE D2452782 |FEELER:PAPER END SENSOR:PA U006 65
D2452603 |CASE:REMOVE PAPER DUST U006 42 PER FEED
D2452605 |FILM:TONER:REGISTRATION:FRO U014 36 D2452786 |COIL SPRING:PICKUP U006 66
NT D2452859 |GUIDE PLATE:LOWER U006 67
D2452606 |FILM:TONER:REGISTRATION:REA U006 43 D2452868 |SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEED:FRON|U006_S002 68
R T
D2452607 |FEELER:REGISTRATION U006 44 D2452869 |SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEED:REAR |U006_S002 69
D2452611 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U006 45 D2452878 |EXTENSION TRAY:MANUAL FEED |U006_S002 70
ORT TABLE
D2452613 |GUIDE:VERTICAL TRANSPORT  |U006 46 D2452881 IMANUAL FEED TABLE:ASS'Y U006 _S002 89
D2452620 |COIL SPRING:DISCHARGE U006 48 D2452883 |(-NA,-EU,-AA):DECAL:PAPER SET |U006 72
D2452622 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:TRANSPORT |U006 49 POSITION:SIDE FENCE:REAR
ROLLER D2452884 |DECAL:GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL T U006 73
D2452624 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:REGISTR U006 86 RANSPORT
ATION:FRONT D2452886 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:MULTI-LANG U015 11
D2452627 BUSHING:REGISTRATION:DRIVE:F|U011 16 UAGE
RONT D2452888 |(-NA,-EU,-AA):DECAL:PAPER SET |U006 74
D2452631 |COLLAR:REGISTRATION ROLLER: U011 17 POSITION:SIDE FENCE:FRONT
REAR D2452889 |(-CHN):DECAL:PAPER SET POSITI [U006 75
D2452634 |SPRING:FEELER:REGISTRATION |U006 50 ON:SIDE FENCE:FRONT
D2452640 |COMPRESSION SPRING:REGISTR |U011 18 D2452890 |(CHN):DECAL:PAPER SET POSITI U006 76
ATION ON:SIDE FENCE:REAR
D2452712 |HOLDER:PICKUP ROLLER U006 51 D2452891 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:P |U006_S001 77
D2452713 |FEED ROLLER U006 52 APER TRAY
D2452716 |PICKUP ROLLER U006 53 D2453011 |DEVELOPMENT UNIT:PCU:ASS'Y |U008_S001_S00147
D2452717 |LEVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:GUIDE U006 54 D2453033 [TONER SUPPLY UNIT:ASS'Y U007_S001 7
PLATE D2453239 |SHAFT BEARING:TRANSPORT SC |U008_S001_S001/38
D2452721 |LINK:PAPER STOPPER U006 55 REW:ASS'Y
D2452723 |PAPER STOPPER U006 87 D2453245 |GEAR:TRANSPORT SCREW U008 S001 _S001/19
D2452734 |SHAFT:MANUAL FEED UNIT U006 57 D2453342 |COVER:TONER BOTTLE:CTYPE:A |U007_S001 9
D2452736 HOLDER:PAD U006 58 SS'Y
D2452742 |FILM:COIL SPRING U006 59 D2453346 |GRIP:UN LOCK:TONER SUPPLY U |U007_S001 10
D2452743 |FILM:MANUAL FEED:LEFT U006 60 NIT
D2452744 |FILM:MANUAL FEED:RIGHT U006 61 D2453348 |CAM:HANDLE U007_S001 8

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D2453821 TRANSFER ROLLER:SUB-ASS'Y U011 19
D2453856 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:TRANSFE U011 55
R ROLLER:FRONT
D2453857 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:TRANSFE |U0O11 56
R ROLLER:REAR
D2453859 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSFER:UPPER U011 20
D2453863 TERMINAL:DISCHARGE uo11 21
D2453865 |[TERMINAL:TRANSFER uo11 22
D2453870 [STOPPER:FRAME:TRANSFER U011 24
D2453880 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:GUIDE P|UO11 57
LATE
D2454009 |(-NA):FUSING/PAPER EXIT UNIT:1 |U009_S001 48
20V:ASS'Y
D2454018 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING/PAPER EX|U009 S002 51
IT UNIT:230V:ASS'Y U009_S003 51
U009_S004 51
D2454081 |(D245):COVER:RIGHT:DUPLEX:ON |UO11 26
E SIDE
D2454086 |[FRAME:PRESSURE U009_S001 50
U009_S002 50
U009_S003 50
U009_S004 50
D2454090 HOLDER:HEATER:REAR U009_S001 23
U009_S002 23
U009_S003 23
U009_S004 23
D2454105 |[FRAME:INSERT-SCREW:ASS'Y U009_S001 49
U009_S002 49
U009_S003 49
U009_S004 49
D2454107 |GUIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:DUPLE U009 S001 24
X U009_S002 24
U009_S003 24
U009_S004 24
D2454111 ELECTRODE PLATE:FRONT U009_S001 25
U009_S002 25
U009_S003 25
U009_S004 25

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D2454112 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):HEATER:ASS'Y U009_S002 26
U009_S003 26

U009_S004 26

D2454113 |(-NA):HEATER:ASS'Y U009_S001 27
D2454114 |ELECTRODE PLATE:REAR U009_S001 28
U009_S002 28

U009_S003 28

U009_S004 28

D2454115 |FUSING ENTRANCE GUIDE PLATE U009 _S001 29
U009_S002 29

U009_S003 29

U009_S004 29

D2454117 DISCHARGE BRUSH:FUSING UNIT U0O09_S001 30
U009_S002 30

U009_S003 30

U009_S004 30

D2454118 /\GROUND PLATE:FUSING U009_S001 31
U009_S002 31

U009_S003 31

U009_S004 31

D2454140 |[RETAINING RINGS-C:HOT ROLLE U009 _S001 32
R U009_S002 32
U009_S003 32

U009_S004 32

D2454153 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:FRO U009 S001 33
NT U009_S002 33
U009_S003 33

U009_S004 33

D2454154 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:REA U009 _S001 34
R U009_S002 34
U009_S003 34

U009_S004 34

D2454174 BUSHING:PRESSURE ROLLER U009_S001 35
U009_S002 35

U009_S003 35

U009_S004 35

D2454190 |SPACER:FUSING UNIT U009_S001 47
U009_S002 47

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U009_S003 47
U009_S004 47
D2454298 |COIL SPRING:RELEASE:FUSING E U009 _S001 36
XIT U009_S002 36
U009_S003 36
U009_S004 36
D2454299 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:HOT ROLL U009 _S001 37
ER U009_S002 37
U009_S003 37
U009_S004 37
D2454331 |LEVER:PRESSURE ROLLER:FRON U009 S001 38
T:ASS'Y U009_S002 38
U009_S003 38
U009_S004 38
D2454332 |LEVER:PRESSURE ROLLER:REAR |U009_S001 39
:ASS'Y U009_S002 39
U009_S003 39
U009_S004 39
D2454417 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U001 22
D2454421 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT U009_S001 40
U009_S002 40
U009_S003 40
U009_S004 40
D2454466 |[FEELER:EXIT U009_S001 41
U009_S002 41
U009_S003 41
U009_S004 41
D2454467 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:EXIT RO|U009_S001 42
LLER U009 _S002 42
U009_S003 42
U009_S004 42
D2454473 |RING:EXIT ROLLER uo10 5
D2454615 |(D245):GUIDE PLATE:ONE SIDE:E U011 27
XIT
D2454681 |PLATE:LEVER:PRESSURE RELEA |UO11 28
SE
D2455054 |PCB:MPU:ASS'Y U013 13
D2455400 POWER PACK:CBT U013 7

Number Part Name Group ID
D2456651 |[SHEET:TONER SUPPLY SUB-UNIT U015 12
D2458916 |DECAL:FUSING:H-TEMP WARNIN U009 _S001 43
G U009_S002 43
U009_S003 43
U009_S004 43
D2458917 |DECAL:FUSING SUB-UNIT:GRIP U009 _S001 44
U009_S002 44
U009_S003 44
U009_S004 44
D2458918 |DECAL:FUSING SUB-UNIT:GRIP:C U009 _S001 45
2 U009_S002 45
U009_S003 45
U009_S004 45
D2459640 DEVELOPER:K U008 30
D2461110 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,CHN):SHAFT:DUP U012 45
LEX:ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH
D2461157 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):BRACKET:D|U012 46
UPLEX:SWIVEL
D2461321 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):(D24621):M U015 13
ODEL NAME PLATE:MP2014D
D2461322 |(D24625):MODEL NAME PLATE:DS U015 14
M1120D
D2461400 |(D246):(-CHN):OPERATION PANEL: U002_S005 9
ASS'Y
D2461401 |(D246):(-AA):OPERATION PANEL:A |U002_S007 10
SS'Y
D2461402 |(D246):(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:A U002_S006 11
SS'Y
D2461410 KEYTOP:FUNCTION u002_S001 12
U002_S002 12
U002_S003 12
U002_S004 12
U002_S005 12
U002_S006 12
u002_S007 12
D2461411 KEYTOP:COPY U002_S001 13
U002_S002 13
U002_S003 13

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U002_S004 13
U002_S005 13
U002_S006 13
u002_S007 13
D2461412 |KEYTOP:MIDDLE LOWER u002_S001 14
U002_S002 14
U002_S003 14
U002_S004 14
U002_S005 14
U002_S006 14
u002_S007 14
D2461413 KEYTOP:10KEY u002_S001 15
U002_S002 15
U002_S003 15
U002_S004 15
U002_S005 15
U002_S006 15
u002_S007 15
D2461414 KEYTOP:ENERGYSAVER U002_S001 16
U002_S002 16
U002_S003 16
U002_S004 16
U002_S005 16
U002_S006 16
u002_S007 16
D2461416 |LENS U002_S001 17
U002_S002 17
U002_S003 17
U002_S004 17
U002_S005 17
U002_S006 17
u002_S007 17
D2461417 KEYTOP:SCANNER u002_S001 18
U002_S002 18
U002_S003 18
U002_S004 18
U002_S005 18
U002_S006 18

Number Part Name Group ID
u002_S007 18
D2461451 |(D246):(-AA):COVER:OPERATION |U002_S007 19
SUB-UNIT
D2461452 |(D246):(-CHN):COVER:OPERATION|U002_S005 20
SUB-UNIT
D2461453 |(D246):(-EU):COVER:OPERATION |U002_S006 21
SUB-UNIT
D2461470 |PCB:OPU:ASS'Y u002_S001 22
U002_S002 22
u002_S003 22
u002_S004 22
u002_S005 22
U002_S006 22
u002_S007 22
D2461498 |LCD:MV u002_S001 23
U002_S002 23
u002_S003 23
u002_S004 23
U002_S005 23
U002_S006 23
u002_S007 23
D2464611 |(D245):STEPPED TAPPING SCRE |UO11 30
W:SP-BOX
D2464614 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):GUIDE PLA U011 32
TE:DUPLEX:MIDDLE
D2464615 |(D246):(-EU,-AA-,CHN):GUIDE PLA |UO11 33
TE:DUPLEX:EXIT:UPPER
D2464616 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):GUIDE PLA U011 34
TE:DUPLEX:EXIT:LOWER
D2464617 |SHEET:EXIT:DUPLEX uo11 35
D2464618 |(D246):(-EU,-NA,-CHN):DECAL:FRA |UO11 36
ME:TRANSFER:GRIP
D2464619 |COVER:DUPLEX uo11 39
D2464625 |SHAFT:HINGE:UPPER uo11 37
D2464634 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):COVER:DU U011 38
PLEX:NO.2
D2464637 |[SHAFT:HINGE:LOWER U011 40
D2464638 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):GUIDE PLA |UO11 41

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U006_S001 83
GX640028 [FAN MOTOR DC24V 1.92W uoo1 23
GX645734 [FAN MOTOR:MM80 DC24V 3.12W U014 38
M0122631 |CLOTH:EARTH:PAPER FEED U006 84
M0124488 BUSHING:DIA6XDIA10X6 U006 85
MO0134669 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U001 24
M0264466 [TIMING BELT:30S2M144 U012 47
M1785452 |CABLE:USB uo15 17
M1874102 |FLAT NUT:FRAME U009_S001 46
U009_S002 46
U009_S003 46
U009_S004 46

Number Part Name Group ID
TE:ENTRANCE:DUPLEX

D2464639 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,CHN):ROLLER:DU U011 42
PLEX

D2464642 BUTTON:DOOR:RIGHT U011 43

D2464650 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):BRACKET:I U011 44
DLER:PULLEY

D2464655 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):PULLEY:DR U011 45
IVE ROLLER

D2464657 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):PULLEY:IDL |UO11 46
ER

D2464659 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):GEAR:IDLE U011 47
R:DUPLEX

D2464660 BRACKET:HINGE U011 48

D2464662 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):GROUND PLATE:D |UO11 49
UPLEX

D2464664 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):COIL SPRIN U011 50
G:PRESSURE:DRIVEN:DUPLEX

D2464672 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,-CHN):COVER:SE |UO11 51
NSOR:DUPLEX

D2464699 | COMPRESSION SPRING:LEVER U011 52

D2475305 |(-NA):POWER SUPPLY UNIT:100V: U013 10
ASS'Y

D2475308 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):POWER SUPPLY U U013 11
NIT:200V:ASS'Y

D3B66077 |(-CHN):DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINA U015 15
L:CHINESE

D3B66081 |(-NA,-EU,-AA):DECAL:CAUTION:OR U015 16
IGINAL:MANY LANGUAGES:2

D6062114 |SHAFT:PICKUP U006 78

D6062116 |GEAR:FEED U006 79

D6062117 |GEAR:IDLER:FEED U006 80

D6062118 |GEAR:PICKUP U006 81

D8840160 |[PROCESSES AROUND PHOTOCO |U008_S001 46
NDUCTOR:SERVICE

G0201160 |SNAP RING U006 82

G0203334 |SLIDER ASS'Y U007_S001 11

G1271088 |[THERMISTOR uo14 37

GF013001 |BOTTOM PLATE PAD U006 83

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




03130060N
SCREW - M3X6

-
Q

04513006N

TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

W

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

03140100N
PAN HEAD SCREW:M4X10

/
Q
04513008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

p

N/
04543012N

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X12

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

-

03530060N
BIND SCREW - M3X6

\

L

04522608P
BINDING SELF-TAPPI
REW:2.6X8

Standard Parts

s & &
03603006N 04503010P 04504016N
SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:3X10 TAPPING SCREW - M4X16

' W

04523008N 04533006N

v

04543006Q

NG SC TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

‘.
Nl T &
04543014Q 04583008N 04583010N 06230140E
TAPPING SCREW:3X14 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S SPRING PIN - 3X14MM
CREW:3X8 CREW:3X10

e

G of

09543010N 11050195 11050758 11050759
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/  PCB STUD CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWSM-0605A
SPRING:M3X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36

04504025N
TAPPING SCREW:4X25

'y

04543008N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X8

<

06320080G
PARALLEL KEY - 2X8MM

11050760
CLAMP:LWSM-0511A



Standard Parts

N\
o
B, 2
=
—_
11500440 11500441 11500442 12042608 14077677
(-NA):POWER SUPPLY CODE (-EU,-AA):POWER SUPPLY C (-CHN):POWER SUPPLY COD ROCKER SWITCH:SDDJE339 EEPROM:BR24T64-W
1120V:15A ODE:250V:10A E:250V:10A 00

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.36



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID
AD027018 |ROLLER:CHARGE:A3 1 U008_S001 10
AE011133 |HOT ROLLER:DIA30 4 U009_S001 10
U009_S002 10
U009_S003 10
U009_S004 10
AE020235 PRESSURE ROLLER:MM25 4 U009 _S001 11
U009_S002 11
U009_S003 11
U009_S004 11
AE044073 |STRIPPER PAWLS 16 |U009_S001 12
U009_S002 12
U009_S003 12
U009_S004 12
AF031089 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:DIA36 |1 uo14 41
AW100167 THERMISTOR:FUSING 4 U009_S001 15
U009_S002 15
U009_S003 15
U009_S004 15
B0392335 |PICKOFF PAWL 2 U008_S001 18
B0399510 |OPC DRUM 1 U008_S001 20
D1583890 [ELECTRODE PLATE:SEPAR |1 U011 14
ATION
D2452281 |BLADE:CLEANING:ASS'Y 1 U008_S001 23
D2452294 BRUSH ROLLER:CLEANER:CH1 u008_S001 24
HARGE
D2452576 |HOLDER:ADHESION 1 U006_S001 39
D2453821 TRANSFER ROLLER:SUB-AS |1 uo11 19
S'Y
D2454174 BUSHING:PRESSURE ROLL (8 U009_S001 35
ER U009_S002 35
U009_S003 35
U009_S004 35
D2454299 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:HOT 8 U009_S001 37
ROLLER U009_S002 37
U009_S003 37
U009_S004 37
D2459640 DEVELOPER:K 1 U008 30

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
202006-01 2006 Modification |- D2463868 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,- D0B23868 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,- U011 29 |1 0/0
CHN):SHEET:DIS CHN):SHEET:DIS
CHARGE:TRANS CHARGE:TRANS
FER FER
D2463868 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,- D0B23868 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,- U011 29 |1 0/0
CHN):SHEET:DIS CHN):SHEET:DIS
CHARGE:TRANS CHARGE:TRANS
FER FER
D2463868 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,- D0B23868 |(D246):(-EU,-AA,- U011 29 |1 0/0
CHN):SHEET:DIS CHN):SHEET:DIS
CHARGE:TRANS CHARGE:TRANS
FER FER
202006-02 2006 Modification |- D2452619 |COIL SPRING:DI D2452620 |COIL SPRING:DI |U006 48 |1 O/0
SCHARGE SCHARGE
202002-01 2002 Modification |- D2475306 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):P D2475308 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):P|U013 1 3 0O/0
OWER SUPPLY OWER SUPPLY
UNIT:200V:ASS'Y UNIT:200V:ASS'Y
202002-02 2002 Modification |- D2451249 |INNER COVER |D2451252 |INNER COVER U001 17 /1 X/O
202001-01 2001 Modification |- AW020207 PHOTOINTERRU AW020249 PHOTOINTERRU |U014 18 |1 0O/0
PTOR:FLAT:PICH PTOR:FLAT:PICH
2MM:M4 2MM:M4
201912-01 |1912 Modification |- D2454008 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F D2454018 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F |U009_S002 51 1 0/0
USING/PAPER E USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:230V:A XIT UNIT:230V:A
SSY SS'Y
D2454008 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F D2454018 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F |U009_S003 |51 1 0/0
USING/PAPER E USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:230V:A XIT UNIT:230V:A
SSY SSY
D2454008 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F [D2454018 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F JU009_S004 |51 1 0/0

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- USING/PAPER E USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:230V:A XIT UNIT:230V:A
SS'Y SS'Y
201910-01 |1910 Modification |- AW230100 PCB:MYU:SENS |AW230107 |PCB:MYU:SENS |U008_S00133 |1 0/0
OR OR _S001
201908-01 |1908 Modification |- D2453866 | TERMINAL:DISC [D0B23876 |[TERMINAL:DISC U011 23 |1 0/0
HARGE:FRONT HARGE:FRONT
201903-01 |1903 Modification |- D2455052 |PCB:MPU:ASS'Y D2455054 |PCB:MPU:ASS'Y U013 13 1 0/0
201902-01 |1902 Modification |- D2464612 |[FRAME:TRANSF D0B24612 |[FRAME:TRANSF U011 58 1 0/0
ER ER
201902-02 |1902 Modification |- D2452880 |[MANUAL FEED T D2452881 MANUAL FEED T |U006_S002/89 (1 0/0
ABLE:ASS'Y ABLE:ASS'Y
201902-03 1902 Modification |- AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU |AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU [U003_S001 17 |1 O/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L [yoos 88 2
CSVF CSSF U009_S001[52 |1
U009_S00252 |1
U009_S00352 |1
U009_S004 52 |1
uo14 43 |1
201901-01 |1901 Modification |- D2453001 DEVELOPMENT |D2453011 |DEVELOPMENT |U008_S001 47 |1 XIX
UNIT:PCU:ASS'Y UNIT:PCU:ASS'Y | S001
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AW500040 PUSH SWITCH:S |AW500049 |PUSH SWITCH:S |U014 42 1 0/0
W1AG-550:10MA W1AG-550
201811-02 |1811 Modification |- D2454001 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F D2454008 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F U009 51 1 X/O
USING/PAPER E USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:ASS'Y XIT UNIT:230V:A
SSY
D2454001 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F D2454008 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F U009 51 1 X/O

USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:ASS'Y

USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:230V:A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
- SS'Y
D2454001 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F D2454008 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):F U009 51 1 X/O
USING/PAPER E USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:ASS'Y XIT UNIT:230V:A
SSY
201811-03 |1811 Modification |A D0B23395 |[COVER:HARNES U008_S00144 |1
S:DRAWER _S001
201811-04 |1811 Modification |A D1582362 DRUM STAY:FR |D0B22362 DRUM STAY:FR |U008_S001(39 (1 X/X
ONT ONT
201811-05 |1811 Modification |A D2452378 |DRUM STAY:READO0B22370 DRUM STAY:REAU0O08_S00140 (1 X/X
R:ASS'Y R:ASS'Y
201811-06 |1811 Modification |A D2453060 DEVELOPMENT |D0B23060 |GEAR:DEVELOP |U008_S001 41 1 XIX
ROLLER GEAR MENT ROLLER | S001
201811-07 |1811 Modification |A D2453064 |GEAR:IDLER D0B23064 | GEAR:IDLER U008 _S00142 2 XIX
_S001
201811-08 |1811 Modification |A D2453130 |ADJUSTING PIN: D0B23130 |ADJUSTING PIN: UO08_S001 43 |1 XIX
DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT | S001
ROLLER ROLLER
201811-09 |1811 Modification |A D2453396 |(COVER:DENSITYD0B23396 |COVER:DENSITY|UO08_S00145 |1 XIX
SENSOR SENSOR _S001
201811-10 |1811 Modification |A D8840151 |PROCESSES AR D8840160 |PROCESSES AR |U008_S001 46 |1 0/0
OUND PHOTOC OUND PHOTOC
ONDUCTOR:SER ONDUCTOR:SER
VICE VICE
201809-01 1809 Modification |- D1601760 [SYNCHRONOUS D0B21760 |SYNCHRONOUS |U003_S001(16 |1 0/0
BELT:S2M BELT:S2M
201809-02 1809 Modification |- D2455050 |PCB:MPU:ASS'Y D2455052 |PCB:MPU:ASS'Y |U013 12 /1 X/O
201806-01 |1806 Modification |- AF031084 |PAPER FEED RO|AF031089 |PAPER FEED RO|U014 41 1 0/0
LLER MM36 LLER:DIA36
201806-02 |1806 Modification |- D2475303 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):P D2475306 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):P U013 11 3 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- OWER SUPPLY OWER SUPPLY
UNIT:200V:91.7W UNIT:200V:ASS'Y
:ASS'Y
201806-03 |1806 Modification |- D2475304 |(-NA):POWER SU D2475305 |(-NA):POWER SU U013 10 |1 X/O
PPLY UNIT:100V: PPLY UNIT:100V:
91.7W:ASS'Y ASS'Y
201806-04 |1806 Modification |- D2453239 |SHAFT BEARING U008_S00138 2
:TRANSPORT SC|_S001
REW:ASS'Y
201803-01 |1803 Modification |- D2452722 |PAPER STOPPE |D2452723 |PAPER STOPPE U006 87 |1 0/0
R R
201802-01 |1802 Modification |- D2452618 |PLAIN SHAFT BE D2452624 |PLAIN SHAFT BE|U006 86 1 O/0
ARING:REGISTR ARING:REGISTR
ATION:FRONT ATION:FRONT
201712-01 |1712 Modification |- D2453872 SCREW:CONTACD2453880 |SCREW:CONTAC|UO11 57 |1 X/O
T POINT:GUIDE T POINT:GUIDE
PLATE PLATE
201711-01 |1711 Modification |- D8840150 |PCDU D8840151 |PROCESSES AR U008 37 |1 0/0
OUND PHOTOC
ONDUCTOR:SER
VICE
201709-01 |1709 Modification |- D2453130 |ADJUSTING PIN: U0O08_S00136 1
DEVELOPMENT | S001
ROLLER
201705-01 |1705 Modification |- D2453151 |CASE:DEVELOP U008 _S00132 |1
MENT ROLLER _S001
201704-01 |1704 Modification |- D2453856 |PLAIN SHAFT BE U011 55 |1

ARING:TRANSFE
R ROLLER:FRON
T

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201704-02 |1704 Modification |- D2453857 |PLAIN SHAFT BE U011 56 1
ARING:TRANSFE
R ROLLER:REAR
201704-03 |1704 Modification |- D2453396 |COVER:DENSITY|UO08_S00135 |1
SENSOR _S001
201704-06 |1704 Modification |- D2453172 |HARNESS:DENSIF5(1/1) 1
TY SENSOR
201703-01 |1703 Modification |- D2453060 DEVELOPMENT |U008_S00134 |1
ROLLER GEAR | _S001
201702-01 |1702 Modification |- D2453032 [TONER SUPPLY |D2453033 |TONER SUPPLY |U007_S001|7 1 0/0
UNIT:ASS'Y UNIT:ASS'Y
201701-01 |1701 Modification |- AW230100 PCB:MYU:SENS |U008_S00133 |1
OR _S001
201610-01 |1610 Modification |- AB017866 |GEAR:PULLEY:F |AB017948 |GEAR:PULLEY:F |U012 22 A1 X/O
USING/PAPER E USING/PAPER E
XIT UNIT:NO.2 XIT UNIT:NO.2
201609-01 |1609 Modification |- D2454086 |FRAME:PRESSU U009 _S00150 A1
RE U009_S002/50 |1
U009_S00350 |1
U009_S004 50 |1
201609-02 1609 Modification |- D2454054 |FRAME:PRESSU Uu009_S001122 |1
RE:PRINTING
D2454054 |FRAME:PRESSU U009_S002122 |1
RE:PRINTING
D2454054 |FRAME:PRESSU U009_S00322 |1
RE:PRINTING
D2454054 |FRAME:PRESSU U009_S004 22 |1
RE:PRINTING
201609-03 |1609 Modification |- AB017868 | GEAR:TRANSPO |AB017949 |GEAR;TRANSPO |U012 24 |1 X/O
RT:NO.2 RT:NO.2

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
201609-04 |1609 Modification |- D2451610 |ORIGINAL TRAY: D2451611 |ORIGINAL TRAY: |U003_S00113 A1 X/O
SCANNER:PRES SCANNER:PRES |_S001
SURE PLATE:AS SURE PLATE:AS
SY SY
201609-05 |1609 Modification |- D2451625 |[SCANNER:PRES D2451624 |SCANNER:PRES |U003_S001|14 A1 X/O
SURE PLATE:AS SURE PLATE:AS
SY SY
201609-06 |1609 Modification |- D2451033 BRACKET:SWITCU0O14_S00140 |1
H:ASS'Y
201609-07 |1609 Modification |- D2451057 |[FRAME:DRIVE:M U014 39 A1
AIN
201608-01 |1608 Modification |- D2452566 HOLDER:ADHESID2452576 |HOLDER:ADHESI|U006_S00139 |1 X/O
ON ON
201607-01 |1607 Modification |- D2464636 COVER:DUPLEX D2464619 |COVER:DUPLEX U011 39 |1 X/O
201606-01 |1606 Modification |A D2453063 |GEAR:IDLER D2453064 | GEAR:IDLER U008 _S00129 2 XIX X/O
_S001
201606-02 |1606 Modification |A B0393245 |GEAR-15Z D2453245 |GEAR:TRANSPO [U008_S001119 2 XIX X/O
RT SCREW _S001
201605-01 |1605 Modification |- D2453000 DEVELOPMENT |D2453001 |DEVELOPMENT |U0O08_S001128 |1 0O/0
UNIT:PCU:ASS'Y UNIT:PCU:ASS'Y
201605-02 |1605 Modification |- AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU |AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU |U003_S001 5 1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU |AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU |U006 11 1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU |AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU |U006 11 1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU AW020224 |PHOTOINTERRU |U009_S001 14 |1 0/0

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
- PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU AW020224 |PHOTOINTERRU |U009_S002 14 |1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU AW020224 |PHOTOINTERRU |U009_S003 14 |1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU AW020224 |PHOTOINTERRU |U009_S004 (14 |1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU |U014 17 /1 O/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
201603-01 |1603 Modification |A D2464624 SHAFT:HINGE:U D2464625 SHAFT:HINGE:U U011 37 |1 XIX 0O/0
PPER PPER
201603-02 |1603 Modification |- 8050103 |RETAINING RING uo11 59 |1
S-E:SILENCER:DI
A3
201603-03 |1603 Modification |A B2232911 |SPACER uo11 54 |1 0o/0
201603-04 |1603 Modification |A 07200030E |RETAINING RING|UO11 53 |1 0/0
- M3
07200030E |RETAINING RING|UO11 53 |1
- M3
201602-01 |1602 Modification |- D2452370 DRUM STAY:READ2452378 |DRUM STAY:REAU008_S001 27 |1 X/O
R:ASS'Y R:ASS'Y
201602-02 |1602 Modification |- D2454105 |FRAME:INSERT- U009_S00149 A1
SCREW:ASS'Y  |U009_S002149 |1
U009_S00349 |1
U009 _S00449 |1

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number

Title

Set

Old Part

New Part

Index No.

P/N

Name

P/N

Name

Group

ID

Q'ty

Interchg

Indiv.

Set

Reason

Cut-in S/N

201601-01

1601 Modification

D2453341

CAM:HANDLE

D2453348

CAM:HANDLE

U007_S001

8

X/O

201601-02

1601 Modification

AF040101

EXIT ROLLER:DR
IVEN

AF040102

EXIT ROLLER:DR
IVEN

U009_S001

13

U009_S002

13

U009_S003

13

U009_S004

13

X/O

201601-03

1601 Modification

D2454004

(-NA):FUSING/PA
PER EXIT UNIT:A
SSY

D2454009

(-NA):FUSING/PA
PER EXIT UNIT:1
20V:ASS'Y

U009_S001

48

SR RN K=

X/O

201601-04

1601 Modification

D2454420

GUIDE PLATE:EX
IT

D2454421

GUIDE PLATE:EX
IT

U009_S001

40

U009_S002

40

U009_S003

40

U009_S004

40

X/O

201512-01

1512 Modification

D2453151

CASE:DEVELOP
MENT ROLLER

U008_S001
S001

32

201512-02

1512 Modification

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S001

47

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S001

47

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S002

47

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S002

47

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S003

47

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S003

47

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S004

47

D2454190

SPACER:FUSING
UNIT

U009_S004

47

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201507-01 |1507 Modification |- D2452520 |PAPER TRAY:AS D2452511 |PAPER TRAY:AS U006_S00126 (1 X/O
SY SY
201507-02 |1507 Modification |- D2451244 |COVER:REAR |D2451262 |COVER:REAR U001 13 1 X/O
201507-03 |1507 Modification |- B2706201 |(-CHN):DECAL-E U001 25 |1
NVIRONMENTAL
SYMBOL MARK
201507-04 |1507 Modification |- B2776201 |(-CHN):DECAL:E U001 26 |1
NERGY-SAVE
201507-05 |1507 Modification |- D2451870 |[SHEET:PRESSU |D2451880 |SHEET:PRESSU U004 7 1 X/O
RE PLATE:ASS'Y RE PLATE:ASS'Y
201511-01 |1511 Modification |- D2451961 |OPTICAL WRITIN|D2451900 |OPTICAL HOUSI |U005_S001|3 1 0/0

G UNIT:ASS'Y

NG:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.36







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 OPERATION
	U003 SCANNER
	U004 PRESSURE PLATE
	U005 LASER UNIT
	U006 PAPER FEED
	U007 TONER SUPPLY
	U008 PCDU
	U009 FUSING
	U010 PAPER EXIT
	U011 DUPLEX
	U012 MAIN DRIVE
	U013 ELECTRICAL
	U014 MAIN FRAME
	U015 ACCESSORIES
	Special Tools
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

